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Guide to Survey

1.0utline of TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015 Visitors Survey

1.0utline of Survey

TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015 Visitors Survey [Comparison] General Consumer Survey

Understand general visitors to the TOKYO GAME
SHOW in terms of their basic characteristics ,the
extent to which they play games on a regular basis,
and their level of participation in TOKYO GAME
SHOW.

Visitors to the TOKYO GAME SHOW

Individual men and women of ages 3 or older.

Questionnaire booths were set up in three locations
in the venue (refer to appendix at end of report for
the locations of these booths.) In order to get data
on visitors overall, questionnaires were handed to
visitors randomly in different time slots that were
established based on past survey results.

See questionnaire form at the end of
report.

Central location test (self-administered survey)

September 20, 2015 (Sun)
*Second day of the event (final day)

Present situation (time of implementation)

(Purchase history: September 21, 2014 - September 20, 2015)

1,254 samples

The numbers of visitors on each day of
event were as follows:

September 19, 2015 (Sat): 97,601
September 20, 2015 (Sun): 112,230

Ascertain the frequency of game playing and
attitudes among general consumers in
Japan.

General consumers
Individual men and women of ages 3-79.

Samples selected from the Trust Panel of Nippon
Research Center. When selecting the samples,
calculations took into

account past results so that the results collected
would have similar component distribution ratios of
gender, age, and

region to the 2010 census results.

See "2015 CESA Research Report on
the General Public."

Mail survey

January 20, 2015 (Tue) - February 10,
2015 (Tue)

Present situation (time of implementation)

(Purchase history: January 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014)

2,914 samples
(Effective response rate: 47.8%)

In order to understand the attributes of visitors to the TOKYO GAME SHOW, cross tabulation was
performed focusing on gender, age, and IPS (see P8.) In addition, the visitor group was compared
to general consumers and a 3-year time series comparison was also conducted to prepare the
report. Note that this report is based on the effective respondents. Cases in which the effective
responses were under 30 were generally removed from analysis.

Organizer: Computer Entertainment Supplier's Association (CESA)

Survey plan: gameage R&I Co., Ltd.

Research organization: Nippon Research Center, Ltd.



Guide to Survey

2. Respondents' Characteristics

» l1.Gender e o000 0000000000000 0000000000000

m Comparison with General Consumers

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall] [2014: General Consumers/ Game players] [2014: General Consumers/ Overall]

Female Male

N

Female

n=1,254

n=1,451
respondents

respondents

B Time Series Comparison
[TOKYO GAME SHOW / Overall]

(Unit: %)
Male Female Male

e

n=2,914

respondents

n (number of Male Female

respondents)
TOKYO GAME SHOW ‘
2015/ Overall 1,254 79.0 2150
TOKYO GAME SHOW 2 ‘
TOKYO GAME SHOW
2013/ Overall 1,132 77.3 22.7

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

* “General consumers/ game players" refers to regular players of one or more of the following:

Video games, PC games, smartphone/ tablet games, mobile phone games, arcade games.

@ The gender ratio does not change from the previous survey showing 79.0% of male and 21.0% of female.
@ The ratio of Male is 24.3 points higher compared to "general consumers/game players".




» 2.GenderandAge ® 0000000000000 00000000000

m Comparison with General Consumers

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

Female

25% 20% 15%

0.2
1.1
1.7
4.8
3.9
3.0

3.5

[2014: General Consumers/ Game players]

Female

25% 20% 15%

2.7

5.9
8.2
7.1

[2014: General Consumers/ Overall]

Female

25% 20% 15%

3.2
2.5
2.6
2.6

2.9

3.3

3.9

21.6

10% 5% 0%

10% 5% 0%

10% 5% 0%

n=1,254
respondents 0% 50, 10% 15% 20% 25%
04 ' ' ' '
17.5
n=1,451
respondents 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
49 ' ' '
5.2
4.6
4.5
4.5
5.1
8.9
10.4
n=2,914
respondents 0% 50, 10% 15% 20% 25%
33 ' ' '
2.7
2.5
2.4
3.1
3.5
4.1
19.9



B Time Series Comparison

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

25%  20% 15%  10% 5% 0% respondents
: . . . 53
1.1
1.7
4.8
3.9
3.0
3.5
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2014/ Overall]
25%  20%  15%  10% = 5% 0%  respondents
' ' ' ' 1.7
2.3
3.2
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.1
3.8
0.4
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2013/ Overall]
25%  20%  15%  10% 5% 0% respondents

0.5
1.1
2.4

4.0
4.7

3.3

2.8

3.5

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

0.4

17.5

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

1.2

12.9
14.4
13.0

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

1.1

6.5

14.0
14.0
12.9

@ The gender and age ratios are not markedly different from the last two surveys. Male in age of "15 to 29" still accounts

for more than 40% of total.

@ Male age group "15 to 19", "20 to 24", and "25 to 29" are about 10 points higher than the figures of "general consumers/game

players". "50 or older" for both male and female are about 7 points lower than others.
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» 3.0ccupation e e e 0000000000000 000000OOBLBLLL

m Comparison with General Consumers
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

n=1,254

40% 30% 20% 10% 0% respondents

oo
L5
08
26

Other education level

Company employee/Public worker

7.3

‘Company executive/Self-employed/Freelance/specialist

5.0 Part-time/ temporary worker

Housewife/househusband
Unemployed

Others

n=1,449

respondents

Kindergarten

[2014: General Consumers/ Game players]

Female

40% 30% 20% 10% 0%

1.6
57
High school
University

Other education level

6.6

Company employee/Public worker

Company executive/Self-employed/Freelance/specialist

10.1
10.9

Part-time/ temporary worker
Housewife/househusband
Unemployed
Others

[2014: General Consumers/ Overall]

n=2,910

40% 30% 20% 10% 0% respondents

2
35
21
0.6

0.3

11.0
15.3

Unemployed

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

6.0

35.2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
35 T T ]
6.7
23.3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

2.5
3.7
1.8
1.5

0.3

19.4



B Time Series Comparison
[TOKYO GAME SHOW/ Overall]
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respondents);
TOKYO GAME SHOW
2015/ Overall 1,254 )l 7.5 |ESv;

TOKYO GAME SHOW

N | 10:S 8.6
2014/ Overall 1,279 10:9] 3,

0.6

TOKYO GAME SHOW N 102 e

2013/ Overall 1,132 i =
0% 10%

High school

14.4

13.3

14.0

20%

University*

3.4

4.0

4.2

30%

Other education level

40%
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* “University” refers to those who were undergraduate or post-graduate students during or before the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2013 survey.
“Other educational level” refers to those who were junior college students, vocational college students or preparatory school
students during or before the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2013 survey.

* “Company director/ self-employed/ freelance/specialist” indicates those who were “company directors, self-employed, or freelancers/specialists” during

the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2013 survey.

@ In the ratio of occupation by gender, the largest group is male "company employee/public worker" (35.2%), followed by
male "university" (11.8%), male "high school" (7.9%), and female "company employee/public worker" (7.3%).
@ The ratio of male "company employee/public worker" in TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015 is 11.9 points higher than

the "general consumer/game player".

@ There is no markedly difference in the occupation ratio between this survey and the last two.




> 4. Residential Area

m Comparison with General Consumers
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall][2014: General Consumers/ Game players][2014: General Consumers/ Overall]

(Unit: %)
Tokyo Others Tokyo Others Tokyo
Others \ /
— \ Chiba Chiba
8.8 / Sait /
~ aitama
25.8 9.3 _ 5.9, Saitama
3.9 Jan
_ B Kanagawa =2 891 Kanagawa
n=1,254 = 7.9 n=2,
respondents rgspcl)h‘glecr)]ts — respondents /-2
13.1
Kanagawa / - 71.9 71.1
12,2 1755]
Saitama o Chiba
~atama
B Time Series Comparison
[TOKYO GAME SHOW/ Overall]
n (number of Tokyo Chiba Saitama Kanagawa Others
respondents),
TOKYO GAME SHOW 4 5y
2015/ Overall Y 31.4 1725 ) 13.1 25.8
TOKYO GAME SHOW
2014/ Overall 17279 “ 18551 1430 16.4 22.7
TOKYO GAME SHOW 1817 12 15.0 23.1
2013/ Overall 1,132 “ e T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

was held and Kanagawa (13.1%).

the "general consumers/game players".

@ "Tokyo" (31.4%) is ranked top as the area from which visitors came. This is followed by “Chiba” (17.5%) where the event
@ "Tokyo and the three surrounding prefectures" (74.2%) of TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015 is more than 40 points higher than

@® There is no markedly difference in the residential area ratio between this survey and the last two.




» 5IPS 000000000000000000000000000000000

m Comparison with General Consumers

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall] [2014: General Consumers/ Game players] [2014: General Consumers/ Overall]
(Unit: %)
Undetermined (age 9 or younger)
Laggard 0.6 Innovator Innovator Undetermined 2.1 Innovator
Late majority 2.6 N / / Undetermined (age 9 or younger) / Tage 5 oryourga) / Early adopter
Early majority 4.5] 6 Early adopter A5 Bridge people
6.1 2.5
Laggard e Early majority
. - Laggard 8.4
Bridge people 20,3 np=1 %54 n=1,451 n=2,914
E— respohdents respondents 223 respondents
11.2 55,43 13.0
L;te majority Late majority
19.8 \ Bridge people !
Early adopter / Early majority
m Time Series Comparison
n (number of Early Bridge Early Late Undetermined
respondents) Innovator adopter eople majorit majorit: Laggard (age 9 or
p peopl jority jority younger)
TOKYO GAME SHOW [ ST L6
20,5 .1 .5 1
2015/ Overall ’ 203 L [
=
TOKYO GAME SHOW
1,279 152 4.6 81
2014/ Overall 2.9
80% 100%

IPS {Innovative Power Segment}

An index that represents level of participation/ anticipation of video game console users.

It is calculated from the response patterns to questions inquiring into “video game console ownership,”
“play status,” “number of units purchased,” and “access to information/ modality of transmission,” etc.
*Children under the age of ten are not targeted for IPS.

Participation

User Category in Gaming Explanation
Innovator Group of users with the highest participation/anticipation.
Early adopter Group of users who start purchasing relatively early.

. Group of users who, while lacking a clear decision criteria

Bridge people o ) .
themselves, serve to transmit information to the majority.

Group of users who are easily influenced by the situation of those

around them and fashion/ trends.

Group of users who eventually start purchasing after confirming the

situation of those around them and fashion/ trends.

General consumers who do not possess a single video game

console and as such are not a target of marketing.

Early majority

Late majority

Laggard

After this section of this report, “early majority” and “late majority” have been counted together as “majority.”

@ The IPS category with the highest proportion is "Innovator" at 43.4%, which is followed by "Early adopter"(22.5%) and
"Bridge people"(20.3%).

@ In TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015, "Innovator" and "Early adopter "are both higher than in the "general consumers/game players"
by 38.4 and 10.3 points, respectively. However, points of other IPS categories decrease compared to "general
consumers/game players": "Laggard" is lowered by 17.3 points, "Early majority" by 13.7, and "Late majority" by 8.6.




P 6.Event Participation

Which of the following events have you been to other than the TOKYO GAME SHOW?

*Do not include online participations.[Multiple answers]

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]
n=1,187 respondents

Comic Market

Niconico Chokaigi /Tokaigi

JUMP FESTA

Next-generation World Hobby Fair

Animelapan

Wonder Festival

Japan Amusement Expo

CharaHobby C3xHOBBY

Others

None of the above

Q
X

10% 20% 30% 40%

38.0

19.1

16.7

11.8

11.4

% I I
o

N

N I I
%
W

o ‘
W
w
o



B Gender and Age
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

(Unit: %)
Gender and Age

o ¥ 9 9 o s o < o o o .
— N N %) < 3 — N N 5] < 3
e} e} e} e} 9 B e} e} e} e} 2 B
= S = S = S = S = S
n o n o o 5 Ln o Ln o o 5
- IS a - IS B

o o

mn wn

TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall

Male
3to9
10 to 14

td Female
w
3to9
10to 14

n (number of respondents) 52 171 207 158 236 88 18

-
—
@
~
o)
w
~
EN

0.0 13.5 36.8 35.7 43.0 46.2 35.2 16.7 Qe¥s

O

Comic Market 0.0 15.4 25.0 46.6 41.3 49.2 27.3 20.0

0.0 28.8 24.6 16.9 17.7 17.8 21.6 22.2 Q%

()]

Niconico Chokaigi /Tokaigi 0.0 30.8 25.0 17.2 17.4 16.9 6.8 20.0

JUMP FESTA 0.0 19.2 22.2 14.0 11.4 18.2 10.2 22.2 [PLKy 33.3 7.7 25.0 37.9 34.8 28.8 25.0 20.0

Next-generation World
Hobby Fair

75.0 42.3 25.1 15,5 13.3 10.2 18.2 16.7 kE4 33.3 15.4 20.0 15.5 8.7 5.1 15.9 40.0

0.0 3.8 13.5 12.6 13.3 13.6 12.5

o
)
©
(9]

Animelapan 0.0 7.7 5.0 10.3 15.2 8.5 2.3 30.0

0.0 0.0 41 6.8 15.2 19.5 22.7

i
)
N
©
W

-
—-
-
(@] (@] (@]
4] 4] [te]

Wonder Festival 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.1 152 85 2.3 10.0

00 19 7.6 3.9 95 14.8 18.2 0.0 0.0 50 138 6.5 1.7 2.3 10.0

Japan Amusement Expo

0.0 7.7 58 3.9 89 13.6 14.8 16.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 69 109 34 6.8 0.0

CharaHobby C3xHOBBY

0.0 154 150 52 6.5 1.7 45 0.0

Others 0.0 58 58 11.6 3.2 8.1 10.2

-
—-
-

EPAN 25.0 34.6 33.3 37.7 29.1 28.4 30.7 33.3 gE{eEY 33.3 46.2 35.0 27.6 37.0 33.9 47.7 40.0

None of the above

16.7
H

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

@ The event respondents visited most is "Comic Market"(38.0%) and "Niconico Chokaigi /Tokaigi" (19.1%) comes second.
"JUMP FESTA"(19.0%) and "Next-generation World Hobby Fair"(16.7%) follows. 67.0% of all respondents experienced
any event on the list.

@ Segments whose figures are over more than 10 points than the "overall" are; "Next-generation World Hobby Fair"
of male age 10 to 14 (42.3%), "Wonder Festival" of male age 40 to 49 (22.7%), "JUMP FESTA" of female age 20 to 24
and 25 to 29 (37.9% and 34.8%), and "Comic Market" of female age 30 to 39 (49.2%).
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Visitors' Game Playing Status

3. Video Game Playing Status

> 1. Video Game Console Ownership and Game Playing Rate

Please select all video game consoles that you have in your home. [Multiple answers]

Please select all video game consoles that you play games on.[Multiple answers]

m Comparison with General Consumers

Ownership o Ownership
A A
[ | [ \
Game Game
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall] %2 [2014: General Consumers/ Overall]
80%  60%  40%  20% 0% N=1,254 n=2,908 oo 20%  40%  60% = 80%
respondents respondents

Wii 13.2 25.7
41 //
Wii U 5.1
Nintendo DS
65.7 (including Lite / DSi / LL) | 30.8
Nintendo 3DS /New
71.9 12.7 23.1

Nintendo 3DS (including LL)

7.8 //

64.1 59.2 PlayStation 3 16.0
\ 0.9//
26.4 PlayStation 4 3.2
— - 7\3\
65.6 PSP (-PIaySt-atlon Portable) 17.4
(including PSP go)
\\ 2. //

PlayStation Vita
47.0 - 5.3
(including PS TV)
\ 0.6//
\
15.2 bR Xbox 360 1.8
Nl 1s 04
\
1.9 Xbox One 0.2

*1: Game playing rate may go over ownership rate because respondents were asked about their game playing status whether they had each game console or not.

*2: For “TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall”, “ownership rates” is n=1,254 respondents, and play rate is n=1,246 respondents.
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B Game Playing Rate by Gender and Age
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

n (number of respondents)

Wii U

Nintendo DS
(including Lite / DSi / LL)

(including LL)

PlayStation 3

PlayStation 4

PSP (PlayStation Portable)
(including PSP go)

PlayStation Vita
(including PS TV)

Xbox 360

Xbox One

Nintendo 3DS /New Nintendo 3DS

©
s
19}
>
(]
=
)
—
=)
N
=
(]
I
%)
w
=
<<
(O]
o
>
&
(@]
[

—
N
N
()]

23.7

64.8

1.8

=
>
o

Gender and Age

a <

o —

= o

™ =]

o

—
Q
1]
=

985 5 53

80.0 62.3

PER:

0.0 54.7

44.7

20.0 64.2

100.0 79.2

64.5

62.3

40.0 45.3

29.

[

0.0 20.8

20.0 37.7

47.0

0.0 37.7

0.0 11.3

2.0

15to 19

180

57.8

30.6

59.4

65.0

56.7

36.7

67.2

50.0

8.9

20 to 24

217

41.0

22.1

49.8

62.7

74.2

29.5

54.4

52.5

15.2

25to 29

164

37.8

22.6

40.9

66.5

7.3

31.7

56.1

56.7

19.5

0.0 57 28 09 24

30 to 39
40 to 49
50 or older

Female
3to9

250 97

[ury
o}
N
[e)}
ey
w

22.4 32.0 15.8 iKY 33.3

18.0 19.6 5.3 kRl 0.0

33.2 33.0 42.1 |EEKE] 66.7

65.2 58.8 31.6 [GEES] 66.7

50.5 31.6 Ky

U1

333

28.0 22.7 10.5 piH

[©]

0.0

45.6 35.1 15.8

S
=)

44.8 30.9

N
=
HR
&
o

19.2 12.4

2
o
IS

W »
: = N
en [ [

S
=)

1.6 21 0.0

10 to 14

14

78.6

28.6

57.1

92.9

35.7

14.3

21.4

21.4

0.0

15to 19

21

57.1

42.9

61.9

76.2

333

23.8

57.1

42.9

9.5

0.0 0.0 438

20 to 24
25to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49
50 or older

59 49 61 44 10

45.8 38.8 29.5 22.7 60.0

28.8 20.4 21.3 13.6 20.0

69.5 51.0 41.0 43.2 60.0

71.2 73.5 63.9 50.0 20.0

57.6 65.3 52.5 25.0 20.0

13.6 20.4 21.3 11.4

64.4 59.2 47.5 27.3 10.0

40.7 51.0 31.1 18.2 10.0

1.7 82 49 45 0.0

1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

age 20 to 24.

@ Regarding the ownership rate of video game console for home use, "Nintendo 3DS / New Nintendo 3DS (including LL)"
shows the highest rate at 71.9%, followed by "Nintendo DS (including Lite/DSi/LL)" (65.7%) and
"PSP(PlayStation Portable)(including PSP go)" (65.6%), and "PlayStation 3" (64.1%) respectively.

@ In a video game play ratio, "Nintendo 3DS/New Nintendo 3DS (including LL)" accounts for the highest percentage (64.8%)
as the most played video game console. Next one is "PlayStation 3" (59.2%),
followed by "PSP(PlayStation Portable)(including PSP go)"(50.3%), "Nintendo DS(including Lite / DSi / LL)" (46.5%),
and "PlayStation Vita(including PS TV)"(44.3%) respectively.

® The following video game consoles are related to high game playing rate by gender and age (more than 10 points
higher than "overall"): "Nintendo 3DS/New Nintendo 3DS (including LL)"(79.2%),
"Nintendo DS(including Lite /DSi / LL)" (64.2%), "Wii"(62.3%), and "Wii U"(54.7%) of male age 10 to 14. "Wii"(57.8%),
"pSP (PlayStation Portable)(including PSP go)"(67.2%), "Nintendo DS(including Lite / DSi / LL)" (59.4%),
and "PlayStation 4"(36.7%) of maleage 15 to 19. "PlayStation 3"(74.2%) of male age 20 to 24. "PlayStation 3"(71.3%)
and "PlayStation Vita(including PS TV)" (56.7%) of male age 25 to 29.
"Nintendo DS(including Lite / DSi / LL)"(69.5%) and "PSP(PlayStation Portable)(including PSP go)"(64.4%) of female
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» 2. Experience of Playing Video Games

Do you ever play games on video game consoles as shown in Q3? [Single answer]

m Comparison with General Consumers

n (number of
respondents)

TOKYO GAME SHOW

1,254
2015/ Overall
2014: General Consumers/
1,451
Game players
2014: General Consumers/
2,914

Overall

0%

Play regularly

Used to play often, L
Tried it about once | Have never played

but seldom play ]
or twice even once

nowadays

20%

40% 60% 80% 100%

m Rate of regular game playing (rate of those who answered "Play regularly")

by Gender and Age

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]
n=1,254 respondents

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0%

n (number of
respondents)

71.7

991

60.0

(6]

19

3

10.0 i 10

3to9
10 to 14
15to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49

50 or older

3to9
10 to 14
15 to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49

50 or older

[2014: General Consumers/ Overall]
n=2,914 respondents

nmcs (0% 20%  40% 60% 80% 100%
1404 [ 171 ' ' I
122 14

126 P 528

80
198
205

551

88
134 40.4
67 P 26.3
64 P 26.0

72 - 16.2

245 N 180
252 | 4.5
588 1.2

@ Almost 70% of respondents say "Play regularly (now)" on video game consoles (69.9%).

@ "Regular players" of TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015 (Male age 10 to 14, 15 to 19, 25 to 29, 30 to 39, and 40 to 49, and
Female age 20 to 24, 25 to 29, and 30 to 39) have high points -about 40 points higher than "General consumers/overall"
except female age 25 to 29 (for female age 25 to 29, 63.4 points higher).

@ 71.7% of male says "Play regularly", especially male in age 10 to 14 shows high game playing ratio (92.5%),
while female regular players are 62.7% with the highest ratio 79.6% in age of 25 to 29.
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P 3. Frequency of Video Game Playing

How many days do you play video games each week (or month) ? [Single answer]

m Comparison with General Consumers

[Regular video game players]

Less than
 (oumberof Almost |4to5days 2to3days, 1daya | 2to 3days 1 dav a
respondents) everyday a week a week week a month Y
month
OKYO GA O 0 : |
. : 876 43.6 1hil7) 29,1 8.2 3.9 7
ed d e[S dad e playe 1_9
— \
2014: Ger1era| Consumers/ s35 19.3 5316 17.3 2.3 e
Regular video game players 3.6
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Gender and Age/ IPS
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Regular video game players] (Unit: %)
Less than
1 (rumber of Almost |4to5days 2to3days, 1ldaya | 2to 3days 1dav a
respondents) everyday a week a week week a month Y
month
OKYO GA O 0
R 876
eq d aeo da e playe
3to9 3 66.7 0.0 33.3
10 to 14 49 75.5 10.2 8.2 2.0 4.1 0.0
15 to 19 140 58.6 13.6 23.6 3.6 0.0 0.7
20 to 24 165 43.6 16.4 27.3 7.9 4.2 0.6
25 to 29 114 36.0 14.0 30.7 9.6 5.3 4.4
30 to 39 172 42.4 9.9 34.3 6.4 7.0 0.0
& | 40t049 62 35.5 8.1 41.9 11.3 3.2 0.0
2 50 or older 6 0.0 0.0 33.3 16.7 50.0 0.0
©
5 165
& 3to9 1 0.0 100.0 0.0
10 to 14 10 40.0 0.0 40.0 10.0 10.0 0.0
15to 19 17 47.1 17.6 23.5 0.0 5.9 5.9
20 to 24 42 31.0 7.1 31.0 14.3 11.9 4.8
25 to 29 39 23.1 2.6 25.6 17.9 20.5 10.3
30 to 39 40 35.0 0.0 32.5 15.0 10.0 7.5
40 to 49 15 26.7 13.3 33.3 20.0 6.7 0.0
50 or older 1 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Innovator 540 52.2 12.0 27.8 4.4 3.0 0.6
0 Early adopter 227 31.7 12.3 32.6 12.8 7.0 3.5
Jal
= Bridge people 59 27.1 6.8 20.3 20.3 20.3 5.1
majority 41 19.5 2.4 36.6 17.1 19.5 4.9
*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.
@ Regarding frequency of video game playing, "Almost everyday" is 43.6% and "4 to 5 days a week" is 11.2%.
The total figure of the two groups accounts for more than half of all.
@ The segments whose points are 10 points higher than "overall" are as follows: Male age 10 to 14(75.5%)
and 15 to 19(58.6%) in "Almost everyday", Male age 40 to 49(41.9%) in "2 to 3 days a week",
and Female age 25 to 29(20.5%) in "2 to 3 days a month".
@ Innovator in IPS category says "Almost everyday" at 52.2% and it is much high ratio compared to other IPSs.
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> 4. Number of Video Game Software Purchases

How many video game software did you purchase in the last 12 months?

Please select your answer for each of the following types of software. [Single answer]

[Purchase rate for newly released package software]
m Comparison with General Consumers

[Regular video game players]

 (number of 5o0r 3 5 Did not Average
respondents) more purchase (titles)
OKYO GA OW 20 7 ' |
Ul it e v 876 “ D2 3 12,6 gl 8.4
E - ‘4.8
2014: General Consumers/ 37 8.0 |89 _ 79 S 33
Regular video game players
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Gender and Age/ IPS
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Regular video game players] (Unit: %)
ool |5 or more 4 3 ) 1 Did not Av.erage
respondents) purchase (titles)
3to9 3 66.7 0.0 0.0 33.3 0.0 0.0 10.0
10 to 14 49 59.2 8.2 4.1 12.2 10.2 6.1 11.5
15 to 19 140 58.6 11.4 6.4 10.7 7.1 5.7 9.7
20 to 24 165 57.6 9.1 12.1 11.5 7.9 1.8 9.4
25 to 29 114 55.3 12.3 10.5 12.3 7.0 2.6 9.4
30 to 39 172 57.0 9.9 9.9 12.2 7.6 3.5 7.1
j?;‘ 40 to 49 62 45.2 6.5 14.5 21.0 9.7 3.2 6.3
g 50 or older 6 33.3 0.0 0.0 16.7 0.0 50.0 9.5
3 165 [ 66 |
é 3to9 1 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.0
10 to 14 10 40.0 0.0 30.0 0.0 10.0 20.0 6.3
15 to 19 17 52.9 5.9 23.5 11.8 5.9 0.0 11.6
20 to 24 42 54.8 2.4 14.3 11.9 7.1 9.5 5.9
25 to 29 39 48.7 10.3 15.4 10.3 10.3 5.1 7.3
30 to 39 40 35.0 7.5 22.5 10.0 17.5 7.5 5.4
40 to 49 15 26.7 13.3 6.7 33.3 0.0 20.0 3.4
50 or older 1 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0
Innovator 540 69.6 9.8 8.9 6.7 3.7 1.3 10.5
wn Early adopter 227 33.9 9.3 18.9 18.5 15.0 4.4 5.5
= Bridge people 59 10.2 5.1 5.1 33.9 15.3 30.5 2.2
Majority 41 19.5 9.8 12.2 24.4 19.5 14.6 5.2
*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.
® More than half of the respondents purchased "5 or more" video game software (54.0%). The average number of purchase
is 8.4.
@® In male group, age 10 to 14 purchased most and the average number of purchased software is 11.5. For female,
age 25 to 29 purchased 7.3 software on average.
® About 70% of Innovator says "5 or more"(69.6%) with the average 10.5 software purchased.
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[Purchase rate for paid software downloads]
m Comparison with General Consumers

[Regular video game players]

n (number of
respondents),

O O GA O 0
Req

2014: General Consumers/
Regular video game players

B Gender and Age/ IPS

876

537

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Regular video game players]

n (number of
respondents),

5or 3 5 Did not Average
more purchase (titles)
4.2 |
4.7
II3.6 8.0 80.2 0.7
20— 5 ! : . )
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
(Unit: %)
Did not
5 or more 4 3 2 1 Av.erage
purchase (titles)

OKYO GA O 0

Re o o a
d d aeo ga pla

3to9

10 to 14
15 to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49
50 or older

Female

3to9

10 to 14
15 to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49
50 or older

Gender and Age

Innovator
Early adopter

IPS

Bridge people
Majority

876

711

3
49
140
165
114
172
62

165

10
17
42
39
40
15

540
227
59
41

IEEER ICKN BTN BEEEN NN KX

33.3 66.7 1.0

10.2 4.1 14.3 14.3 18.4 38.8 2.3
12.1 5.0 7.1 11.4 16.4 47.9 2.2
15.2 4.2 7.9 12.7 13.3 46.7 2.2
10.5 5.3 14.0 19.3 11.4 39.5 2.1
13.4 4.1 8.7 15.1 15.1 43.6 2.0
8.1 3.2 9.7 6.5 21.0 51.6 1.5

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0

100.0 0.0 5.0
20.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 60.0 3.9
5.9 5.9 0.0 17.6 5.9 64.7 2.1

11.9 4.8 4.8 11.9 21.4 45.2 1.6
5.1 2.6 7.7 12.8 20.5 51.3 1.3

2.5 5.0 10.0 12.5 15.0 55.0 1.1

0.0 0.0 0.0 6.7 33.3 60.0 0.5

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0

14.6 5.6 10.0 16.3 13.3 40.2 2.5
7.5 2.2 8.4 9.3 19.8 52.9 1.3

1.7 0.0 3.4 6.8 18.6 69.5 0.5

2.4 4.9 0.0 4.9 22.0 65.9 0.7

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

@ Respondents who chose"5 or more" of paid software downloads is 11.3% and those who "did not purchase" is 46.9%.
The average number of software is 1.9.

® Male purchased more software downloads than female. The male's average number of purchase is 2.0 and the one of

female is 1.5.

@ Even Innovator purchased "5 or more" only at 14.6% and the average is 2.5 downloads purchased.
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> 5. Purchasing/Non-purchasing of Additional Download Content for Video Games

Have you purchased any additional downloadable content on online shops provided by

each video game console in the last 12 months? [Single answer]

m Comparison with General Consumers

[Regular video game players]

n (number of Purchased by download

respondents),

Did not purchase by download

OKYO GA 0 0
852

2014: General Consumers/

Regular video game players 531 . .
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Gender and Age/ IPS
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Regular video game players] (Unit: %)
:e‘s’;‘;’::;t‘:; Purchased by download Did not purchase by download
X 852 51.3 48.7
egular video game playe
694
3to9 3 33.3 66.7
10 to 14 47 55.3 44.7
15 to 19 136 55.1 44.9
20 to 24 160 53.1 46.9
25 to 29 113 54.0 46.0
30 to 39 170 54.7 45.3
& | 40to49 60 48.3 51.7
g 50 or older 5 20.0 80.0
g 158
g | 3t9 1 100.0 0.0
10 to 14 9 11.1 88.9
15 to 19 15 33.3 66.7
20 to 24 41 51.2 48.8
25 to 29 38 42.1 57.9
30 to 39 39 43.6 56.4
40 to 49 14 35.7 64.3
50 or older 1 0.0 100.0
Innovator 525 58.3 41.7
0 Early adopter 223 43.5 56.5
— Bridge people 56 30.4 69.6
Majority 39 30.8 69.2

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

@ More than half of respondents purchased additional downloadable content for video games (51.3%).
@ 53.4% of male purchased by download, which is higher than that of female (41.8%).
@ In IPS category, 58.3% of Innovator purchased by download.
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> 6. Favorite Game Genres

Which of the following video game genres do you like?

Please select all the answers that apply. [Multiple answers]

m Comparison with General Consumers

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Regular video game players]

80%

60% 40% 20% 0%

n=867 n=530
respondents respondents
Role-playing
Action
Adventure

Nurturing simulation
First person shooter
Strategic simulation/Strategy
Rhythm-action
MMORPG
Fighting competition
Shooting
Survival horror
Puzzle/quiz
Racing
Love simulation
Battle-type network games
Sports
Card battle games
Sound novels
Board games
Variety/Party games
Strategic table games
Gambling-type table games
Study/Learning/Training
Communication
Instrumental simulator
Fortune telling

Do not like any of the above genres

18

0% 20%

[2014: General Consumers/ Regular video game players]

40% 60%

I 6.5
I 360
P 292
P 345
7.6

B 20.0
P 18.2
7.2

P 214

B 92

N 136

P 18.4
N 193
7.9

|32

P 223
53

70

B 101

Y 113

l 3.7

fs3

Ba7

l32
| 27
| 2.6
0.3

80%



m Order of Preference by Gender and Age

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Regular video game players] (Unit: %)
1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place 5th Place
TOKYO GAME SHOW
2015/ Regular video |Role-playing Adventure Nurturing simulation  |First person shooter
game players
(n=867) 74.6 37.5 31.6
Role-playing Adventure First person shooter ateg atio
38.2 35.9 30.4
Role-playing Adventure *1
66.7
10 to 14 Role-playing Adventure Fighting competition
45.8
15to 19 Role-playing First person shooter MMORPG
139 66.2 49.6 42.4 40.3
20 to 24 Role-playing Adventure First person shooter Nurturing simulation
164 76.2 50.0 43.3 36.0
25to 29 Role-playing Adventure First person shooter
114 78.9 36.8 33.3
30 to 39 Role-playing Strategic simulation Rhythm-action First person shooter
172 78.5 31.4 27.3 24.4
40 to 49 Role-playing Adventure Shooting *2
59 76.3 45.8 37.3 20.3 18.6
50 or older Role-playing Racing *3
6 83.3 33.3 16.7
Female Role-playing Nurturing simulation Rhythm-action Adventure
162 75.9 46.3 41.4 39.5 34.6
10 to 14 Rhythm-action Puzzle/quiz *4
10 70.0 50.0 30.0
15to 19 Role-playing Rhythm-action Nurturing simulation *5
17 76.5 41.2 35.3 23.5
20 to 24 Role-playing Rhythm-action Adventure Nurturing simulation
42 76.2 54.8 52.4
25 to 29 Role-playing Nurturing simulation Love simulation
39 87.2
30 to 39 Role-playing Nurturing simulation Puzzle/quiz Love simulation
39 76.9 46.2 38.5
40 to 49 Role-playing Puzzle/quiz Nurturing simulation Love simulation
14 78.6 28.6
50 or older Adventure Survival horror
1 100.0

*1: Joint 4th place: Strategic simulation, Survival horror, Fighting competition, Racing, Puzzle/quiz

*2: Joint 5th place: Racing, Puzzle/quiz

*3: Joint 3rd place: Nurturing simulation, Strategic simulation, First person shooter, Sports, Puzzle/quiz, MMORPG, Study/Learning/Training

*4: Joint 3rd place: Role-playing, Nurturing simulation, Adventure, Action, Fortune telling

*5: Joint 5th place: Adventure, Shooting, First person shooter, Racing, MMORPG

@ "Role-playing" and "Action" are the top two favorite game genres (Role-playing: 74.6
@ The ratio of "First person shooter"(31.6%), "Action"(57.8%), "MMORPG"(25.6%), "Sh
of TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015 are higher than those of "General consumers" by more

and "Nurturing simulation" for female.

@ "Role-playing" and "Action" are ranked 1st and 2nd by both male and female. The 3rd are "Adventure" for male

%, Action: 57.8%).
ooting"(21.8%), and "Role-playing"(74.6%)
than 10 points.
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Chapter4

Visitors' Game Playing Status

4. PC Game Playing Status

» 1. PC Game Playing Experience

Do you ever play games on PC? [Single answer]

m Comparison with General Consumers

n (number of
Play regularly

respondents)

TOKYO GAME SHOW

1,240
2015/ Overall

2014: General Consumers/
1,451

Game players

2014: General Consumers/

2,914
Overall

Used to play often,
but seldom play
nowadays

Tried it about once | Have never played

or twice even once

15.4

45.7

0%

20%

40% 60% 80% 100%

m Rate of Regular Game Playing (rate of those who answered "Play regularly™)

by Gender and Age

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

n=1,240 respondents

80% 60% 40% 20% 0%

n (number of
respondents)

0.0 4 3to9

svs [ 53 10to 14
s 0 15019
72 s 20024
s+ 2 251029
sos I :+ 30t039
237 | 97  40to 49

5.3 19 50 or older

w
w
n

33.3 [ 3 3t09

ey 02000 | 13 10to 14
s2.4 [ 21 15to 19
I 59 20to24
[ 49 25t029
38.3 [ 60 30to39
159 44 40to 49

100 10 50 or older

[2014: General Consumers/ Overall]

Nn=2,914 respondents

0%

B 12

20% 40% 60% 80%

n (number of
respondents)

1,404
122 § a3

126 B 115
60 P 155
62 P 1609
80 B 120
198 I 100
205 B 119
551 I 1409

M 6.2

88 | 1.3

134 N 105
67 | 3.1

64 B 79
72 Has
245 N 5.9
252 7.4
588 M 65

@ 39.9% of respondents play PC games regularly.

by about 30 points.

are around 30%.

@ The ratio of those who play games regularly (both male and female) is higher than the one of "General consumers/overall"

@ Regular PC game player ratios of male in age of 10 to 39 are all around 40%, while the ratios of female in age of 20 to 39
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> 2. Types of Game Played

Please choose the type(s) of PC games that you have played in the last 12 months. [Multiple answers]

m Comparison with General Consumers

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Regular [2014: General Consumers/ Regular
PC game players] PC game players]
N=490 respondents n=297 respondents
80% 60% 40% 20% 0% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Packaged game software purchased in
28.8 - stores or via mail order . 7.5
25.7 - Paid game downloads . 8.4
14.1 - Games with monthly payment I 4.9

70.2

Free games but in-game items are
required to purchase _ 33.3

1.6 | Other games I 4.4
1.2 ‘ Do not know/ do not remember 0.2
B Gender and Age
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Regular PC game players] (Unit: %)
~ Gender and Age
DO
o 2
N © o ¥ o ¥ 9o o a Y o ¥ o ¥ 9 o a Y
; a o — — o o~ (] < - o — — o o (] < o
o o 21212121 2128]18]< 21212121 2128]18]<
I E 0 o n o n o o 5 0 o n o n o o 5
n © — — o o (@) < — — o o~ (@) <
w @ 3 3
s o2
< O ]
O =
©
o 3
< g
O x
|_
n (number of respondents) 399| 0 22 79 102 73 99 23 1 | 1 8 11 23 18 23 7 0

Packaged game software purchased
il 0.0 18.2 30.4 34.3 35.6 33.3 17.4 [100.0 g2 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.4 27.8 13.0 28.6 0.0
in stores or via mail order

2
=)

Paid game downloads 31.8 27.8 37.3 27.4 26.3 4.3 |100.0 p¥AY 0.0 25.0 9.1 13.0 27.8 0.0 0.0 0.0

Games with monthly payment 14.1 4.5 89 14.7 21.9 19.2 21.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 333 0.0 0.0 0.0

Free games but in-game items are
70.2

2
=)

i 50.0 73.4 70.6 69.9 70.7 56.5 100.0 wZ¥ 0.0 37.5 90.9 78.3 66.7 87.0 71.4 0.0
required to purchase

N = N
@ i ©
[ o) o)
2
=)

N
®
®
N
©
i

Completely free games 0.0 27.3 29.1 35.3 28.8 21.2 39.1 0.0 [P## 100.0 75.0 18.2 30.4 27.8 13.0 14.3 0.0

o
©

Other games 00 45 25 39 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 ey 00 00 0.0 0.0 56 0.0 0.0 0.0

Do not know/ do not remember 0.0 136 1.3 0.0 14 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

HEEHEHEBEEREF - BT
.

- -
N
- -
(4]

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

® The most popular type of PC games respondents played is "Free games but in-game items are required to purchase"
at 70.2%, while for general consumers "Completely free games" goes to the top at 68.9%.

@ "Free games but in-game items are required to purchase" is ranked top by both male and female. The male rates of
"Packaged game software" and "Paid game downloads" are higher than female's by about 16 points respectively.
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> 3. Purchasing/Non-purchasing of In-game Items in Free Games

In the last 12 months, have you purchased in-game items for free PC games

which charge you for those items ? [Single answer]

m Comparison with General Consumers

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ PC game players who play free [2014: General Consumers/ PC game players who play
games with paid in-game items] free games with paid in-game items]

No Yes No Yes

NG /7

33.2

n=343

respondents

61.0

m Gender and Age

n=94

respondents

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ PC game players who play free games with paid in-game items]

(Unit: %)

Gender and Age

15 to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49
50 or older
3to9

PC games with

ENEN : BT
()}

3to9

10 to 14

game items

PC game players who play
free games with paid in-
Female

~
n
—
o
o
=
(]
=
n
w
=
<<
O]
@]
>
2
]
=

n (number of respondents)

Yes y/B] 0.0 9.1 56.9 70.8 84.3 78.6 84.6 0.0 [y 0.0

No pisl) 0.0 90.9 43.1 29.2 15.7 21.4 15.4 [100.0 E¥&S 0.0

0 11 58 72 51 70 13 1 67 0

10 to 14
15 to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49
50 or older

3 9 18 12 20 5 0

0.0 33.3 38.9 66.7 80.0 20.0 0.0

100.0 66.7 61.1 33.3 20.0 80.0 0.0

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

in-game items, which is higher than "General consumers" by 27.8 points.

@ 66.8% of PC game players who play "free games but in-game items are required to purchase" actually purchased

® The purchased rate of male is high at 70.3% and it is 18.1 points higher than the rate of female (52.2%).
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Visitors' Game Playing Status

5. Smartphone/Tablet Game Playing Status

» 1. Smartphone/Tablet Game Playing Experience 0000000000

Do you ever play games on smartphone/tablet? [Single answer]

A

m Comparison with General Consumers

Used to play often, Tried It about H -
n (number of Play regularly but seldom play riedita ?u once ave never playe
respondents) or twice even once
nowadays
TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ e |
1,208 71.4 32 10.8
Overall
\
2014: General Consumers/
1,451 18.9
Game players
\
2014: General Consumers/
2,914 29.3
Overall
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Rate of Regular Game Playing (rate of those who answered "Play regularly") by Gender and Age

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall] [2014: General Consumers/ Overall]
n=1,208 respondents Nn=2,914 respondents
100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0% | noumbercr noumserot | 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
respondents) respondents)
so.o [ 4 3t09 122 I 0.7

51 10 to 14 126 52.9

7 5w oo N Sst
ue 02 e I s

49.6

(o]
©
IS

83.1

N
N
HI

154 25 to 29 80

o o
uoo
o N

249 30 to 39 198

29.9

)]
N
=

91 40 to 49 205

N
o
o

16 50 or older 551

3 3to9 88

73.8

14 10 to 14 134

N
®
o

20 15to 19 67

58 20 to 24 64

®
o
©

47 25 to 29 72

60 30 to 39 245

N
w
w

58.5

41 40 to 49 252

44.4 9 50 or older 588

@ 71.4% of respondents say "Play smartphone/tablet games regularly" now.

@ The ratio of respondents of "TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015" who play regularly is as same as the one of

"General consumers/Game players" (about 70%).

@ Both male and female play smartphone/tablet game regularly at the almost same rate, which is different from
~ the video gameplay ratio.
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P 2.Types of Game Played

[Multiple answers]

Please choose the type(s) of smartphone/tablet games that you have played in the last 12 months.

m Comparison with General Consumers

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Regular
smartphone/ tablet game players]

N=858 respondents
100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0%

19.0 -

24 |
30.9 [N
8.3 [
16.3

0.0

0.1

m Gender and Age

Paid games
[Games as applications (gaming apps)]

Games with monthly payment
[Games as applications (gaming apps)]

Free games but in-game items are required to purchase
[Games as applications (gaming apps)]

Completely free games
[Games as applications (gaming apps)]

Paid games
[Games simply using browser]

Games with monthly payment
[Games simply using browser]

Free games but in-game items are required to purchase
[Games simply using browser]

Completely free games
[Games simply using browser]

Other games

Do not know/ do not remember

[2014: General Consumers/ Regular
smartphone/ tablet game players]

n=986 respondents
20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

0%

I 6.6

| 1.7

0.4

65.3

Do not know/ do not remember

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Regular smartphone/ tablet game players] (Unit: %)
= = Gender and Age
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> o =5 5 (0]
T N © o s
o) £
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n(numberofrespondents)l 858 674| 2 41 146 165 102 162 52 4 184| 1 11 18 46 38 43 23 4
Paid games[Games as applications P4 0.0 31.7 23.3 17.6 30.4 17.3 7.7 0.0 [EERY 0.0 18.2 11.1 21.7 18.4 2.3 4.3 25.0
(gaming apps)]
Games with monthly payment m 00 24 07 1.8 7.8 19 58 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 22 26 00 00 00
[Games as applications (gaming apps)]
Free games but in-game items are
required to purchase 86.8 ¥4 100.0 75.6 90.4 92.1 87.3 85.2 78.8 75.0 KE¥e] 0.0 63.6 94.4 91.3 89.5 83.7 87.0 25.0
[Games as applications (gaming apps)1
Completely free games[Games as m PXW] 0.0 41.5 30.1 32.1 23.5 28.4 21.2 50.0 [ERA 100.0 63.6 33.3 41.3 39.5 30.2 17.4 75.0
applications (gaming apps)]
Ef;‘:vgzr"]‘esmame”‘m“‘y“5"‘9 m 00 49 27 12 49 25 19 0.0 00 0.0 00 22 0.0 23 00 0.0
Games with monthly payment m 00 24 14 00 49 00 0.0 0.0 m 00 0.0 00 00 0.0 00 00 0.0
[Games simply using browser]
Free games but in-game items are
required to purchase m kW] 0.0 34.1 36.3 47.9 40.2 34.6 38.5 25.0 [ekf| 0.0 36.4 33.3 37.0 50.0 34.9 13.0 25.0
[Games simply using browser1
Completely free games[Games simply m fER1 50.0 34.1 19.2 13.3 6.9 11.1 19.2 50.0 0.0 36.4 16.7 21.7 18.4 16.3 17.4 75.0
using browser]
Other games mm 0.0 00 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 m 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 00 0.0
n 0.0 00 0.0 00 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 m 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 00 0.0

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

by 26.1 points.

@ The type of smartphone/tablet games respondents played most is "Free games but in-game items are required to purchase" that were
downloaded as application at 86.8%. The ratio is higher than "General consumers" by 21.5 points. On the other hand, the ratio of
"Completely free games"that were downloaded as application of the "General consumers" is higher than "TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015"

@ Over 80% of both male and female have played "Free games but in-game items are required to purchase (downloaded as application)".
Male choose "Paid games (downloaded as application)" more than female, showing the ratio is 7.6 points higher. Female choose more
"Completely free games (application)" than male with the higher ratio (7.8 points higher).
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» 3. Purchasing/Non-purchasing of In-game Items in FreeGames o o o 0 0 0 0

In the last 12 months, have you purchased in-game items for free smartphone/tablet games

which charge you for those items? [Single answer]

m Comparison with General Consumers

[2014: General Consumers/ Smartphone(tablet)
game players who play free games with paid in-
game items]

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Smartphone(tablet) game
players who play free games with paid in-game items]

No Yes No Yes

n=753 n=675

respondents respondents

B Gender and Age
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Smartphone(tablet) game players who play free games with paid in-game items]

(Unit: %)
" Gender and Age
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595 2 33 131 152 90 141 43 3 158 0 8 17 42 33 37 20 1

n (number of respondents)

Yes (k] 0.0 39.4 55.7 63.8 68.9 63.1 53.5 66.7 (kR 0.0 12.5 41.2 57.1 60.6 64.9 45.0 0.0

No EW4 [100.0 60.6 44.3 36.2 31.1 36.9 46.5 33.3 [l 0.0 87.5 58.8 42.9 39.4 35.1 55.0 100.0

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

@ 59.0% of smartphone/tablet game players who play "free games but in-game items are required to purchase" actually
purchased in-game items, which is higher than "General consumers" by 29.5 points.

® The purchased rate of male in age of 25 to 29 is especially high at 68.9% and it is 6.5 points higher than the rate of
female.
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Chapter6 Visitors' Game Playing Status

6. Mobile Phone Game Playing Status

» 1.Mobile Phone Games Playing Experience 00000000 00O0C0C0CEF

Do you ever play games on mobile phone? [Single answer]

m Comparison with General Consumers

Used to play often, L
n (number of Tried it about once | Have never played
Play regularly but seldom play ]
respondents) or twice even once
nowadays
TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/
1,229 13,5 26.5
Overall
2014: General Consumers/
1,451 42.5
Game players
2014: General Consumers/ 4.0
2,914 L 13,5 60.0
Overall
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Rate of Regular Game Playing (rate of those who answered "Play regularly")
by Gender and Age

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall] [2014: General Consumers/ Overall]
n=1,229 respondents Nn=2,914 respondents
60% 40% 20% 0% [ s umberer nimberot | 0% 20% 40% 60%
remton rsponder
ol o ale 1a0a W50 | |
0.0 4 3t09 122 W 7.7
3.5 [ 53 10to14 126 M 7.0
26.3 [ 179 15t019 60 113
24.3 _ 218 20 to 24 62 0.7
4« 5 5029 w© M 5.9
so2 M >s 301039 1 M 56
237 [ 97 40t049 205 M 67
125 [ 16 50 orolder 551 ] 25
3.0 2571,510 l 3.0
00| 3 3to9 88 | 1.6
231 [ 13 10to14 134 M ss
28.c [ 21 15t019 67 M 6.7
35.c [ 59  20to24 64 | 2.8
e’ [ 5029 B 133
2.5 [N 58 30t039 245 KX
s0.0 44 40 to 49 252 l 35
20.0 N 10 50o0rolder 588 0.3

@ 28.4% of respondents play mobile phone games regularly, that is a remarkably low ratio compared to other game
platforms. The ratio of "Used to play often but seldom play now" is 29.6%.

@ Regular mobile phone game player ratio of female is 33.9% and it is higher than that of male (27.0%). 40.9% of female
in age of 40 to 49 play mobile games regularly.
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2. Types of Games Played

>

Please choose the type(s) of mobile phone games that you have played in the last 12 months.

[Multiple answers]

m Comparison with General Consumers

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Regular
mobile phone game players]

Nn=342 respondents

[2014: General Consumers/ Regular
mobile phone game players]

Nn=132 respondents

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
14.9 - Paid games I5_2
5.0 I Games with monthly payment l 9.3
Free games but in-game items are
required to purchase
0.6 Other games 1.2
2.0 | Do not know/ do not remember | 1.9
m Gender and Age
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Regular mobile phone game players] (Unit: %)
Gender and Age
52y
2 s B N
v Ca Slelelelele2le]ls Slelelezlelele]e
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ox g £
> ~ ¢ (0]
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O 3 <
F R o
n (number of respondents) | 0 19 46 53 43 72 23 2 84| 0 3 6 20 18 18 17 2
Paid games - 26.3 13.0 20.8 25.6 11.1 17.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.7 10.0 16.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
Games with monthly payment n 0.0 43 57 47 83 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.7 50 56 56 0.0 0.0
Free games but in-game items | 0.0 73.7 182.6 84.9 83.7 79.2 60.9 50.0 K] 0.0 66.7 50.0 80.0 88.9 83.3 76.5 1100.0
are required to purchase
Completely free games - 0.0 36.8 23.9 22.6 16.3 30.6 21.7 50.0 0.0 66.7 16.7 25.0 61.1 27.8 29.4 50.0
Other games nn 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14 43 0.0 n 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Do not know/ do not
¥l 00 158 43 19 00 0.0 43 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
remember

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

"Completely free games" (66.4%).

@ The type of mobile phone games respondents play most is "Free games but in-game items are required to purchase"
at 79.5%, which is very high ratio. Among "General consumers", the most popular type of games is

@ Even though about 80% of both male and female plays "Free games but in-game items are required to purchase”,
female prefers "Completely free games" and male likes to play "Paid games" more. The each ratio of male or
female is about 10 points higher than the one of the opposite gender.
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» 3. Purchasing/Non-purchasing of In-game Itemsin Free Games o o o o o

In the last 12 months, have you purchased in-game items for free mobile phone games

which charge you for those items? [Single answer]

m Comparison with General Consumers

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Mobile phone game players
who play free games with paid in-game items]

Yes

[2014: General Consumers/ Mobile phone game
players who play free games with paid in-game
items]

No Yes

n=266

respondents

m Gender and Age

n=53

respondents

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Mobile phone game players who play free games with paid in-game items]

(Unit: %)
ol <= Gender and Age
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sgeo El © 3
E 7
<95 £ S
O 35 O o (]
OQowS® L=
> = o Q
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P =3
n (number of respondents) 200 0 13 37 44 34 57 14 1 66 0 2 3 16 15 15 13 2

Yes

No

CENY 0.0 38.5 54.1 68.2 70.6 61.4 28.6 0.0

L3 0.0 61.5 45.9 31.8 29.4 38.6 71.4 100.0

L¥Y] 0.0 0.0 66.7 37.5 80.0 46.7 38.5 50.0

BNy 0.0 [100.0 33.3 62.5 20.0 53.3 61.5 50.0

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

®56.8% of mobile phone game players who play "free games but in-game items are required to purchase" actually

purchased in-game items.

@ For both male and female, the purchased rates are between 50% and 60%.
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Visitors' Game Playing Statu

S

» 1. Arcade Game Playing Experience

7. Arcade Game Playing Status

Do you ever play arcade games? [Single answer]

m Comparison with General Consumers

n (number of

TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/
Overall

2014: General Consumers/

Game players

2014: General Consumers/
Overall

Play regularly

Used to play often,
but seldom play

Tried it about once | Have never played

respondents) or twice even once
nowadays
R e
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Rate of Regular Game Playing (rate of those who answered "Play regularly") by Gender and Age

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

n=1,235 respondents

20%

60% 40% 0%

n (number of
respondents)

33.7 _ 977
8.2 [ 217
36.6 |G 161
26.1 [ 249

16.5 [N 97

105 | 19

28.7

o
o

34.7

o
)

3to9
10 to 14
15to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49

50 or older

[2014:

General Consumers/ Overall]

n=2,914 respondents

n (number of
respondents)

1,404

122

126

60

62

80

198

205

551

3

13

21

58

49

61

43

10

3to9
10 to 14
15 to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49

50 or older

88

134

67

64

72

245

252

588

0% 20% 40% 60%

] 9.6
I 5o
e 217
P 140

P 181

N 136

B 9.0
L KN

0.9

B 9.6

N 146
P 238
P 200
N 5.7

| 1.4

@ 32.6% of respondents says "Play arcade games regularly”, but 44.0% says "Used to play often but seldom play nowadays"
that is a high ratio compared to other game platforms.
@ For both male and female, about 30% of them play arcade games on a regular basis. "Male in age of 10 to 19" and
"Female in age of 20 to 24" accounts for about 40%.
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Chapter8 Visitors' Game Playing Status

8. Overlaps among Types of Games

» 1. Game Platform Overlap Rates by regular game players e e o0 000 0 0

The following diagram represents the overlaps in the usage of the three game types (“video games,”

“PC games,” and “smartphone/tablet games”) by regular game players (those who answered “play regularly.”)

m Comparison with General Consumers
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

n=1,254
respondents

: Video games overall

FELTLYETERS Smartphone/tablet games

"assss=sss Overall

Video games overall

PC games overall

PC games
Regularly play on all overall
game platforms 39.5%

23.6%

Smartphone/tablet games overall

0,
68.8% 7:3%

[2014: General Consumers/ Overall]

n=2,914 : Video games overall

respondents z====s=s=ss,  Smartphone/tablet games

ssssswsssns Overall

Video games overall
13.6%

PC games overall

Regularly play on pC gaimes

bll game platforms overall

L4% 9.5%

Smartphone/tablet games overall
29.3%

* Overlap rate is calculated from the respective numbers of effective responses.

@ 23.6% of respondents plays all types of games (Video games, Smartphone/Tablet games, and PC games) on a regular basis.
The ratio is higher than "General consumers/overall" by 22.2 points.

@ Those who play only video games and smartphone/tablet games regularly accounts for 26.2%, while "only video games and
PC games" players account for 5.7%.
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B Game overlap rate by type of regular game players

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Type of regular game players] (Unit: %)
n
(]
E Gl
o S "
" o © 1)
9] ) X9] o =
€ o a ) ©
© € © c o
o) © £ s}
o o o) < v
o) 8) c <8 ®
= o 2 2 o
> -@_ _g ©
©
g £
n (number of n
respondents)
Regular video game players 876 - 42.0 71.3 26.9 35.0
Regular PC game players 495 74.3 - 78.4 32.1 38.4
Regular smartphone/
863 72.4 45.0 - 34.8 37.2
tablet game players
Regular mobile phone
349 67.6 45.6 86.0 - 39.0
game players
Regular arcade game players 403 76.2 47.1 79.7 33.7 -

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

m Game overlap rate by type of regular game players

[2014: General Consumers/ Type of regular game players] (Unit: %)
0
(0]
£ Gl
o S 0
0 a © (]
9] 0 k9] o =
€ o a ) ©
© I © c o
o © £ o
o St I < g
o] O c aQ ®
= o 2 2 O
> @_ _g ©
©
g £
n (number of 0
respondents)
Regular video game players 537 — 15.9 57.9 9.0 28.2
Regular PC game players 305 22.8 — 41.9 10.4 14.6
Regular smartphone/
995 26.8 13.5 - 10.2 19.3
tablet game players
Regular mobile phone
134 30.8 24.7 75.4 - 22.4
game players
Regular arcade game players 331 39.8 14.4 58.7 9.3 —

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

® According to overlap rate of 5 types of games (Video games, PC games, Smartphone/Tablet games, Mobile phone games,
and Arcade games) by each type of regular game players, almost 70% of all types of game players play video games.
However, the overlap rate of "Smartphone/tablet games" (71.3%) by video game players is lower than those of other
types of game players.
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Chapter9 Visitors' Willingness to Play Games in Future

9. Willingness to Play Games in Future

» 1. Willingness to Play Video Games 0000000000 OCOCOCOCOOOS

How much would you like to play games on video game consoles? [Single answer]

m Comparison with General Consumers

n (number of] Definitely want to | . Wlll'play it Not sure I Do not want to
respondents) play games interesting games particularly want to play at all
are available for me
TOKYO GAME SHOW 20 1231 |
1 4 4.5 |
2014: General Consumers/ )
1,407 23.9 17.9
Game players
|
2014: General Consumers/
2,851 45.3
Overall
80% 100%
B Gender and Age
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]
(Unit: %)
Gender and Age
o — — o o~ ™M < Es] o — — o o (] < -
12182181818 ]12]0 15812 12]18]18]1821]9
e o n o n o o 5 ” o n o n o o 5
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TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall

4 53 176 216 160 249 97 18 3 14 21 60 48 60 44 8

n (number of respondents)

Definitely want to play games ol 50.0 69.8 67.6 64.8 52.5 50.2 42.3 38.9 PN 0.0 64.3 66.7 55.0 43.8 35.0 25.0 12.5

Will play if interesting games
are available for me

EIEZy 25.0 26.4 30.1 30.6 42.5 46.2 49.5 50.0 WefeR:} 100.0 28.6 33.3 43.3 47.9 60.0 61.4 62.5

Not sure I particularly want to 0.0 19 1.7 32 31 24 7.2 56 KN 00 7.1 00 0.0 63 3.3 13.6 12,5

Do not want to play at all 15 19 06 14 19 12 1.0 56 ¥ 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 21 1.7 0.0 125

w
[ee]

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

@ 54.0% of respondents says "Want to play video games" continuously in future. With the respondents who "Will play
if interesting games are available for me"(41.0%), 95.0% of them shows the willingness to play video games.
@ The rate of "Definitely want to play games" is higher than the one of "General consumers/ Game players" by 40.1 points.
@ Male says more "Want to play video games" than female, showing the higher rate by 14.4 points. Especially among
males in age of 10 to 24, in the range of 65 to 70% chooses the answer.
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» 2. WillingnesstoPlayPCGames ©® oo 0000 0000000000000

How much would you like to play games on PC? [Single answer]

m Comparison with General Consumers

Will play if Not sure I Do not want to

interesting games .
are availat?legfor me particularly want to play at all

KYO GAME SHOW 2015/
1,224 47,0 159} 8.7
Overall i . l
2014: General Consumers/ '
1,430 7.9 244,44 23.2
Game players - i
2014: General Consumers/
2,846 277 43.5
Overall 3.8

n (number of| Definitely want to
respondents) play games

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Gender and Age

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]
(Unit: %)

Gender and Age

15 to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49
50 or older
15 to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49

N Female
o)
3to9
10 to 14

50 or older

TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall

[9)}
3to9
10 to 14

n (number of respondents) 5 53 174 215 160 246 96 17 3 14 21 60 49 60 42 9

Definitely want to play games 39.6 44.8 38.6 33.1 22.4 12.5 11.8 [REKE 33.3 64.3 28.6 21.7 22.4 11.7 2.4 22.2

Will play if interesting games
) 39.6 39.1 42.3 46.9 49.6 51.0 52.9 WEEE) 0.0 21.452.4 56.7 51.0 [63.3 |57.1 44.4
are available for me

13.2 10.9 13.5 14.4 17.5 21.9 17.6 kRl 33.3 0.0 4.8 16.7 14.3 15.0 28.6 11.1

8.7 40.0 7.5 52 56 56 10.6 14.6 17.6 ikl 33.3 14.3 14.3 5.0 12.2 10.0 11.9 22.2

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

Not sure I particularly want to

Do not want to play at all

@ 28.9% of respondents says "Want to play PC games" continuously in future. With the respondents who "Will play
if interesting games are available for me"(47.0%), 75.9% of them shows the willingness to play PC games.
@ The rate of "Definitely want to play games" is higher than the one of "General consumers/ Game players" by 21.0 points.
® Male says more "Want to play PC games" than female, showing the higher rate by 12.1 points. Especially among males
in age of 15 to 19, over 40% chooses the answer.
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» 3. Willingness to Play Smartphone/Tablet Games

How much would you like to play games on smartphone/tablet? [Single answer]

m Comparison with General Consumers

n (number of|
respondents)

KYO GAME SHOW 20
Overall

2014: General Consumers/

Game players

2014: General Consumers/
Overall

Definitely want to

play games

Will play if

. ’ Not sure I
interesting games

particularly want to

are available for me

Do not want to
play at all

m Gender and Age
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

n (number of respondents)

Definitely want to play games

Will play if interesting games
are available for me

Not sure I particularly want to

Do not want to play at all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
(Unit: %)
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5 53 176 215 159 247 95 16 260 3 14 21 60 49 60 44 9
H LY 40.0 56.6 47.2 38.6 27.7 27.5 32.6 6.3 66.7 |64.3 57.1 38.3 34.7 26.7 13.6 22.2
32.1 39.2 47.9 51.6 49.8 38.9 56.3 0.0 28.6 42.9 53.3 55.1 50.0 [68.2 44.4
7.5 9.7 10.2 10.7 13.8 11.6 25.0 00 0.0 00 50 6.1 183 159 0.0
3.8 4.0 3.3 10.1 89 16.8 125 33.3 71 0.0 33 41 50 23 333

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

Smartphone/Tablet games.

@ 35.0% of respondents says "Want to play Smartphone/Tablet games" continuously in future. With the respondents
who "Will play if interesting games are available for me"(47.0%), about 80% of them shows the willingness to play

@ The rate of "Definitely want to play games" is higher than the one of "General consumers/ Game players" by 13.1 points.
@ Both male and female show that the ratio of "definitely want to play games" is over 30%. Among males in age of 10
to 14, over 55% chooses the answer.
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» 4. Willingness to Play Mobile Phone Games 0000000000000

How much would you like to play games on mobile phone? [Single answer]

m Comparison with General Consumers

Will play if
interesting games
are available for me

TOKYO GAME SHOW 2 -
1,205 11.4 20,2 43.0
Overall | :

Not sure I Do not want to
particularly want to play at all

n (number of Deﬁnltely want to
respondents) p|ay games

2014: General Consumers/ — - :
1,412 1457, 13,9 64.6
Game players 1.9
2014: General Consumers/ —
2,825 22,2 67.6
Overall 0'9L
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Gender and Age
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]
(Unit: %)

Gender and Age

3to9
10 to 14
15 to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49
50 or older
15 to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39

N Female
e8]
3to9
10 to 14

40 to 49
50 or older

TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall

~

n (number of respondents) 5 52 174 214 159 244 92 17

Definitely want to play games 10.7 75 9.0 6.5 11.8 mkwa 0.0 14.3 10.0 17.2 12.8 10.5 4.9 12.5

Will play if interesting games
are available for me

0.0 15.4 19.0 25.2 23.9 25.4 22.8 29.4 Eei¥e} 0.0 28.6 35.0 39.7 27.7 36.8 34.1 37.5

Not sure I particularly want to pIoRcd 20.0 17.3 17.2 19.2 23.9 21.7 19.6 23.5 gwly®d 33.3 21.4 15.0 15.5 23.4 19.3 29.3 0.0

Do not want to play at all CR4 180.0 44.2 46.0 44.9 44.7 43.9 51.1 35.3 QEEEN 66.7 35.7 40.0 27.6 36.2 33.3 31.7 50.0

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

@ 11.4% of respondents says "Want to play Mobile phone games" continuously in future. With the respondents who
"Will play if interesting games are available for me"(25.4%), 36.8% of them shows the willingness to play mobile phone
games.

@ The rate of "Definitely want to play games" is higher than the one of "General consumers/ Game players" by 9.5 points.

@ For both male and female, about 10% each says "want to play mobile phone games". Among males in age of 10 to 14,
over 20% chooses the answer.
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» 5. Willingness to Play Arcade Games 00000000000 O0C0OCOOEODS

How much would you like to play games at arcade? [Single answer]

m Comparison with General Consumers

n (number of] Definitely want to inte::lslliﬁs‘;;;es Not sure I Do not want to
respondents) H
play games are available for me particularly want to play at all
KYO GAME SHOW 2
1,228 4814 20.3 10.3

Overall

2014: General Consumers/ S
1,423 23,9 25.9
Game players

2014: General Consumers/

24,9 44.8

Overall

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Gender and Age

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]
(Unit: %)

Gender and Age

3to9
10 to 14
15 to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49
50 or older
3to9
10 to 14
15to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49

)}

50 or older

TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall

N

n (number of respondents) 5 53 176 215 160 248 97 18 3 14 21 60 48 59 43 8

Definitely want to play games pravl 20.0 41.5 38.1 24.2 16.3 13.7 12.4 11.1 @{Ey 0.0 35.7 33.3 26.7 14.6 85 2.3 125

Will play if interesting games
are available for me

EyR: 40.0 39.6 38.1 47.4 49.4 56.5 47.4 44.4 RKA 33.3 42.9 47.6 60.0 41.7 57.6 44.2 37.5
RN 40.0 5.7 16.5 18.1 23.8 20.2 27.8 11.1 kNl 33.3 14.3 19.0 8.3 31.3 18.6 41.9 37.5

Not sure I particularly want to

Do not want to play at all Ky 0.0 13.2 7.4 10.2 10.6 9.7 12.4 33.3 w4 333 7.1 0.0 5.0 12.5 153 11.6 12.5

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

@ 21.0% of respondents says "Want to play Arcade games" continuously in future. With the respondents who "Will play
if interesting games are available for me"(48.4%), nearly 70% of them shows the willingness to play arcade games.
@ The rate of "Definitely want to play games" is higher than the one of "General consumers/ Game players" by 13.4 points.
@ 22.2% of male and 16.4% of female "want to play arcade games". Among males in age of 10 to 19, about 40% of them
chooses the answer.
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> 6. Willingness to Purchase Video Game Consoles

Please select all video game consoles that you (or a co-resident) plan to purchase for your home

(as a replacement or as an addition) . [Multiple answers]

m Comparison with General Consumers

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

50%

45.1

40%

30%

20%

14.5

10%

=
®
—

0%

n=1,211 n=2,914

respondents respondents

Wii

Wii U

Nintendo DS
(including Lite / DSi / LL)

Nintendo 3DS /
New Nintendo 3DS
(including LL)

PlayStation 3

PlayStation 4

PSP (PlayStation Portable)
(including PSP go)

PlayStation Vita
(including PS TV)

Xbox 360

Xbox One

[2014: General Consumers/ Overall]*

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

1.4

0.7

* The purchase-plan rate for the general consumer survey is based on the sum of “will definitely purchase” and “thinking about purchasing.”
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m Gender and Age

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

(Unit: %)
T Gender and Age
g
()
) 2 3 2 3 23 & ¢ @ 2 3 2 3 23 & ¢ @
— o o o o
S - 2 8 28 28 28 £ © - 2 8 28 28 2 &8 ©
[a\] o™ . M e
= 2 ¥ R’ K 8 8 5 S % ] &8 8 ¢ 5
o) o o
I n @ n
n 9 ©
w ©
: 1= :
& I
o
>
2
O
[

n (number of respondents) 1,211} 959 5 50 177 213 158 242 95 19 252 3 12 20 60 48 57 42 10
Wii H 0.0 40 23 19 19 08 21 0.0 33.3 00 50 1.7 0.0 1.8 0.0 10.0
Wii U H il 20.0 18.0 18.6 15.0 16.5 14.0 9.5 5.3 @R 0.0 8.3 15.0 20.0 12.5 5.3 14.3 0.0
Nintendo DS
. . . i Xy 00 40 11 14 13 1.2 1.1 0.0 MR 333 0.0 50 0.0 0.0 53 0.0 0.0
(including Lite / DSi / LL)

Nintendo 3DS /

New Nintendo 3DS 40.0 10.0 85 8.0 89 7.0 12.6 158 A8 0.0 0.0 10.0 83 6.3 10.5 2.4 10.0
(including LL)

PlayStation 3 H 0.0 80 79 6.6 57 33 21 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 83 42 18 0.0 0.0
PlayStation 4 H EYM) 0.0 32.0 42.4 53.1 51.9 47.5 44.2 42.1 ey 33.3 8.3 30.0 50.0 [45.8 36.8 28.6 20.0
PSP (PlayStation Portable)

. . 2.1 b 00 00 28 19 38 21 1.1 0.0 geHd 00 00 0.0 50 4.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
(including PSP go)

PlayStation Vita

. . jlml 0.0 18.0 18.6 13.1 13.9 17.8 14.7 26.3 pEE] 0.0 33.3 25.0 13.3 12.5 19.3 9.5 10.0
(including PS TV)

Xbox 360 H 0.0 00 34 14 19 21 21 0.0 0.0 00 50 0.0 00 35 24 0.0
Xbox One H 0.0 20 6.8 89 51 54 21 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 5.0 6.3 1.8 0.0 0.0

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

@ The video game console respondents plan to purchase most is "PlayStation 4" (45.1%). It is followed by
"PlayStation Vita (including PS TV)"(15.9%) and "Wii U"(14.5%).

in age of 20 to 24 choose this console.

@ 47.0% of male and 37.7% of female plan to purchase "PlayStation 4". Over 50% of male in age of 20 to 29 and female
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» 7. Game Playing Experience and WillinghesstoPlay e s o o o 000000

"Game playing experience" was cross-tabulated with "game playing willingness for" each game platform.

Gameplay experience

Used to play often, but Tried it about once or  Have never played
seldom play nowadays twice even once

The results are shown below in four categories.

Play regularly

Definitely want to play games Intention to

continue : : :
: Intention to begin playing
Will play if interesting games are available for playing
me regularly

Not sure I particularly want to

>
o
a
Q
=
c
9
=}
c
0]
=
=
=

Intention to

No intention to play

stop playin
Do not want to play at all P PRI

#Video games

No intention to
play

Intention to begin
playing

Intention to stop
playing

n (number of

continue playin
respondents) playing

Intention to
regularly

TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall 1,231

2014: General Consumers/ Overall 2,851
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
& PC games
n (number of Ir,;tentioT t9 Intention to begin | Intention to stop | No intention to
respondents) continue playing playing playing play
regularly 1.2
TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall 1,211 39.3 3613 23.1
— 09
2014: General Consumers/ Overall 2,846 70.3
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

®Smartphone/ tablet games

Intention to
continue playing

n (number of Intention to begin | Intention to stop | No intention to

respondents) reqularly ) playing B playing play
T o 32
TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall 1,187 68.7 15.1

””’F’ﬁ:::’ —

2014: General Consumers/ Overall [PEEE] 29.1 57.2

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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& Mobile phone games

n (number of Intention to continue | Intention to begin Intention to stop . .
) . . No intention to play
respondents) playing regularly playing playing
TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall 1,186 21.0 7.8 55.3
> . R
2014: General Consumers/ Overall [P¥EPE 88.5
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

& Arcade games

n (number of Intention to continue
respondents) playing regularly

Intention to begin
playing

Intention to stop
playing

TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall ik 31.2 38.1 28.9
- P T E—
2014: General Consumers/ Overall 2,837 9.1 17.4 72.6

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

No intention to play

@ The rate of those who have "Intention to continue playing regularly" on video game consoles is 69.0%. It is higher than
"General consumers" by 56.1 points.

@ The rate of those who have "Intention to continue playing regularly" on PCis 39.3%. It is higher than "General consumers"
by 30.6 points.

@ The rate of those who have "Intention to continue playing regularly" on smartphone/tablet is 68.7%. It is higher than "General
consumers" by 39.6 points.

@ The rate of those who have "Intention to continue playing regularly" on mobile phone is 21.0%. It is higher than "General
consumers" by 18.2 points.

@ The rate of those who have "Intention to continue playing regularly" at arcade is 31.2%. It is higher than "General consumers"
by 22.1 points.
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> 8. Game Platform Overlap Rates by Willing Game Players

The following diagram represents the overlaps in the three game types (“video games,” “PC games,”
and “smartphone/tablet games”) as selected by willing game players (those who answered

“Definitely want to play games” or “Will play if interesting games are available for me."”)

m Comparison with General Consumers
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

n=1,254 )
Video games overall
respondents
93.3%
: Video games overall
......... Smartphone/tablet
9.6% : ] P
RLEELERED » games overall

PC games overall

PC games
overall
15.2% Willing to play all types 74.1%
61.8%
Smartphone/tablet games overall 1.9%
80.1%
[2014: General Consumers/ Overall]
n=2,914
respondents Video games overall !
2.5%
29.1% : Video games overall
P ASEEESEEEEREREEAESR
grannnnnns Smartphone/tablet
arrnaans » games overall
PC games overall
8.6% Willing to play all types
14.1%
PC games
overall
27.9%

Smartphone/tablet
games overall
39.9%

| |
(AR R R R R RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR]
* Overlap rate is calculated from the respective numbers of effective responses.

@ 61.8% of willing game players wants to play all three types of games (Video games, PC games, and Smartphone/tablet
games). The rate of "TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015" is higher than "General consumers" by 47.7 points.

@ 15.2% of them wants to play only video games and smartphone/tablet games and 9.6% is willing to play video games and
PC games.
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B Gameplay Willingness Rates by Willing Game Players of each game platform *

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Regular game players of each game platform] (Unit: %)
0
(O]
E il
o S 0
0 a © (]
9] 0 @) o =
€ o a ) ©
© € © c o
o © £ o
o =)} ) < )
9] S) c o ®
= o 2 2 O
> -@_ _g ©
©
g £
n (number of (%]
respondents)
Willing players of video games 1,170 - 76.5 82.5 36.4 71.0
Willing players of PC games 929 96.3 - 86.0 39.3 72.3
Willing players of
1,005 96.0 79.5 - 42.1 71.2
smartphone/tablet games
Willing players of mobile phone
443 96.2 82.4 95.5 - 78.3
games
Willing players of arcade games 852 97.5 78.9 84.0 40.7 -
*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.
[2014: General Consumers/ Regular game players of each game platform] (Unit: %)
0
)]
E ]
() IS 0
$ . ) © ]
£ 8 5 o g
© € © c S
(@] © L o
o o ) < 0}
9] O c Q =
kel o o [} O
E s = 5
+ o
S £
£
n (number of 0
respondents)
Willing players of video games 1,103 - 56.9 77.8 21.2 57.3
Willing players of PC games 960 59.6 — 73.0 26.8 48.7
Willing players of
1,398 56.9 51.0 — 21.0 48.3
smartphone/tablet games
Willing players of mobile phone
328 63.2 76.2 85.4 - 67.6
games
Willing players of arcade games 901 65.4 53.2 75.4 25.9 -

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

* Willingness rate is based on the sum of "Definitely want to play games" and "Will play if interesting games are available for me."

@ According to the gameplay willingness rates by 5 types of willing game players (Video games, PC games,
Smartphone/tablet games, Mobile phone games, and Arcade games), video game players tend to play
smartphone/tablet games (82.5%) and PC games (76.5%).

@ Over 95% of each willing game players except video game players is willing to play video games.
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SIEELEENY” Turnout at the TOKYO GAME SHOW

10. The Situation regarding TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015

» 1.Sourceof Awareness ©® ®o 0o 0000000000000 OOOLOLOLOLOLODL

How did you find out about the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015? [Multiple answers]

B Time Series Comparison TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall (n=1,250)
[TOKYO GAME SHOW / Overall] TOKYO GAME SHOW 2014/ Overall (n=1,270)
TOKYO GAME SHOW 2013/ Overall (n=1,122)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Because it's an annual event 34.1

Friend/acquaintance/family
member

Website/SNS of TOKYO GAME
SHOW exhibitors *2

Other website/SNS *3

Game magazine

News website/SNS  *1

Television

Information displayed on game
screens (including banners)* 1

CESA's official website/SNS *4

In school *1

Store poster/flier

Magazines other than game
magazine

Station poster

Received an invitation

Newspaper

Radio

Others

*1 "News website/SNS", "Information displayed on game screens (including banners)", and "In school" are newly added from
the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015 survey.

*2 "Website/SNS of TOKYO GAME SHOW exhibitors" is changed from " Website of TOKYO GAME SHOW exhibitors" that had been used
in the TOKYO GAME SHOW survey until 2014.

*3 "Other website/SNS" is changed from "Other website" of the previous surveys.

*4 "CESA's official website/SNS" is changed from "CESA's official website" of the previous surveys.
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m Gender and Age

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

n (number of respondents)

Because it's an annual event

Friend/acquaintance/family
member

Website/SNS of TOKYO GAME
SHOW exhibitors

Other website/SNS

Game magazine

News website/SNS

Television

Information displayed on game
screens (including banners)

CESA's official website/SNS

In school

Store poster/flier

General magazine

Station poster

Received an invitation

Newspaper

Radio

Others

(Unit: %)
Gender and Age

~

wn

~—

R o N N2 IR RR NN NS N “rrrrel

g 8 o o o o o o 2 8 o o o o o o 2

o 1218218181218 ]@ 1212181812818 ]@

T o n o Ln o o s o n o Ln o o s

7)) - - N ~N ® ¥ © - - &N o ®™ ©®

w R K R

= Q ©

© g g

Q w

A

o

[
| 1,250| 988 5 53 181 219 164 250 98 18 262 3 14 21 59 49 62 44 10
m 0.0 24.5 31.5 28.3 24.4 35.2 24.5 22.2 0.0 0.0 33.3 32.2 32.7 22.6 25.0 20.0
40.0 34.0 40.9 27.4 20.7 16.8 14.3 33.3 33.3 50.0 47.6 33.9 28.6 32.3 34.1 40.0

17.8 20.0 18.9 18.2 19.6 22.6 16.4 20.4 11.1 0.0 7.1 9.5 16.9 24.5 129 6.8 0.0

17.2 20.0 18.9 19.9 16.9 19.5 19.2 153 5.6 33.3 7.1 0.0 10.2 16.3 17.7 13.6 20.0

17.0 0.0 7.5 12.7 15.5 18.9 27.6 22.4 11.1 0.0 7.1 9.5 10.2 143 129 6.8 0.0

14.7 0.0 20.8 17.1 18.7 12.8 18.4 10.2 0.0 0.0 14.3 14.3 11.9 10.2 6.5 4.5 10.0

11.7 20.0 34.0 11.0 10.5 11.0 8.8 7.1 22.2 33.3 143 4.8 11.9 82 8.1 18.2 50.0
- 0.0 22.6 149 12.3 11.6 88 5.1 0.0 0.0 71 48 51 82 32 45 0.0
H 0.0 19 50 59 49 108 6.1 11.1 0.0 00 0.0 1.7 20 16 23 0.0
n 0.0 0.0 11.6 123 0.6 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 00 48 34 20 0.0 23 0.0
n 0.0 57 39 32 3.7 76 1.0 0.0 0.0 00 48 85 0.0 16 0.0 10.0

3.7 0.0 38 33 27 6.1 56 20 5.6 0.0 00 0.0 68 0.0 16 0.0 0.0
H 0.0 57 50 55 55 28 20 0.0 H 0.0 00 0.0 34 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
H 0.0 19 22 23 3.0 1.2 20 111 0.0 71 00 34 20 0.0 23 0.0
n 0.0 19 28 27 18 16 2.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.0 45 0.0
H 0.0 19 17 09 18 16 1.0 0.0 H 33.3 0.0 00 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
n H 0.0 19 0.6 00 0.0 16 2.0 0.0 0.0 214 0.0 1.7 2.0 3.2 23 20.0

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

@ Regarding source of awareness of TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015, "Because it's an annual event" (28.6%) and
"Friend/acquaintance/family member" (27.3%) account for about 30%. This is followed by "Website/SNS of

TOKYO GAME SHOW exhibitors" (17.8%), "Other website/SNS" (17.2%), and "Game magazine" (17.0%).

@ The rate of "Because it's an annual event" is the highest among males at 29.1%, but among females
"Friend/acquaintance/family member" comes to the top at 34.7%. The following sources of awareness specified
by gender and age have ratios that are over more than 10 points than the total: "TV" and "Information displayed
on game screens" of male in age of 10 to 14 (34.0% and 22.6%), "Friend/acquaintance/family member" of male
in age of 15 to 19 (40.9%), and "Game magazine" of male in age of 30 to 39 (27.6%).
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2. Number of Visits

>

The TOKYO GAME SHOW has been held 24 times (summer 1996, spring and autumn 1997-2001,

autumn 2002-2014). How many times have you been this show so far? [Single answer]

B Time Series Comparison

[TOKYO GAME SHOW / Overall]

n (number of
respondents)

TOKYO GAME SHOW

2015/ Overall 1,240
TOKYO GAME SHOW

2014/ Overall 1,254
TOKYO GAME SHOW 1,107

2013/ Overall

B Gender and Age/ IPS
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

—
0.9

n (number of
respondents)

. . _ Average
Visited all 24 | Visited 7°23 04406 Visited 1-3 | Thisis my | numberof
times before | times before | . . ) A .

1 2 times before | times before first time visits
(times)
9.8 L0 32.8 46.0 3.5
1036 13.1 30.1 44.8 3.7
s 10,9 28.7 49.3 3.6
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
(Unit: %)
Visited all 24 | Visited 7-23 . . o Average

) . Visited 4-6 Visited 1-3 This is my number of

times before | times before
times before | times before first time visits
(times)

TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/

Overall 1,240

980

3to9 5

10 to 14 53

15to 19 180

20 to 24 219

25 to 29 161

o 30 to 39 246

< | 40to49 98

g 50 or older 18

g 260

S 3to9 3
(U]

10 to 14 14

15 to 19 21

20 to 24 60

25 to 29 49

30 to 39 60

40 to 49 43

50 or older 10

Innovator 540

Early adopter 278

L Bridge people 251

| Majority 107

Laggard 56

IR X O T

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.6
51
0.0

I O O O BT

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.7
0.0

1.1
0.0
1.2
1.9
0.0

1.9
2.2
1.4
8.1
19.5
20.4
16.7

0.0
9.5
6.7
10.2
8.3
11.6
20.0

10.2
7.2
8.8

12.1
8.9

20.0
3.8
8.3
6.8

11.2

19.9

10.2

11.1

0.0
4.8
5.0
12.2
13.3
9.3
20.0

13.1
11.9
7.2
10.3
3.6

20.0 60.0
30.2 64.2
28.3 61.1
39.7 52.1
34.2 46.6
32.5 26.4
33.7 30.6
33.3 38.9
66.7 33.3
14.3 85.7
23.8 61.9
36.7 51.7
32.7 44.9
33.3 45.0
20.9 53.5
20.0 40.0
37.2 38.3
30.9 50.0
27.1 55.8
29.0 46.7
32.1 55.4

2.2
2.0
2.1
2.2
2.9
5.4
6.0
4.6

2.3
1.2
2.5
2.7
3.2
3.2
4.8
4.9

3.8
3.0
3.3
3.8
2.6

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

*1 The column heading “Visited all 24 times before” appears in the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2014 Visitors’ Survey as “Visited all 23 times before” and in the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2013 Visitors’ Survey as “Visited all 22 times before.”

*2 The column heading “Visited 7-23 times before” appears in the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2014 Visitors’ Survey as “Visited 7-22 times before” and in the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2013 Visitors’ Survey as “Visited 7-21 times before.”

*3 The average number of visits includes the 2015 visit.

@ 46.0% of respondents visited TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015 for the first time. The average number of visits is 3.5 times.
® Among males in age of 30 to 49, almost 20% of them have visited "7 to 23 times". The average number of visits by
"Male age 30 to 39" is 5.4 times and by "Male age 40 to 49" is 6.0 times.
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P 3. Planned Length of Stay

For today's TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015, how many hours do you plan to stay in total?[Numeric answer]

B Time Series Comparison

[TOKYO GAME SHOW / Overall] *
Average
o) 7 hours | 6 hours = 5hours | 4 hours | 3 hours 2hours | 1 hour length of
stay (hours)
TOKYO GAME SHOW
2015/ Overall 1,226 24.2 17,0 e 139 139 55 50
TOKYO GAME SHOW
Y 22.2 2113 : 1 4.6 | 5.0
2014/ Overall 1,218 20.6 213 19.4 11.1 4.6 0.9
TOKYO GAME SHOW m 17,4 3.4 n
17,2 55,4 16.6 144 5.1 4.9
2013/ Overall 1,059 1.7
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Average length of stay by gender and age/ IPS

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall] TOKYO GAME SHOW | TOKYO GAME SHOW
2014/ Overall 2013/ Overall

(Unit: hour)

Average
length of
stay (hours)

Average
length of stay
(hours)

n (number of
respondents)

n (number of
respondents)

n (number of

eponteny] 001 2 3 4 5 6

TOKYO GAME SHOW

2015/ Overall 1,226 ' >-0
970
3to9 4
10 to 14 53 . : .
15 to 19 17 NI 55 159 ['555 152 |53
20 to 24 216 N s 170 54 150 | 5.1
25 to 29 163 N s 157 | 5.1 140 | 5.0
o | 30t039 24¢ I S i 225 4.8 201 [ 5.0
2 | 40to049 o4 . s 102 4.9 98 4.4
g 50 or older 16 1 -1 23 4.2 11 4.0
5 25c I /-5 298 236
S| 3t9 3 I 3 22 43 6 47
© | 10to 14 13 [ 4.0 29 4.7 12 4.7
15 to 19 21 [ 51 38 53 23 53
20 to 24 c0 I S0 48 |54 41 | 51
25 to 29 47 1 £ 44 4.7 48 4.6
30 to 39 61 NN ;s 64 = 5.0 65 4.6
40 to 49 42 1 2o 48 4.8 38 [ 5.1
50 or older o I 48 5 4.8 3 4.7
Innovator s31 I 5 553 5.3
Early adopter 27s I 50 267 | 5.1
L | Bridge people 252 I 47 186 4.7
| Majority 103 I /s 72 47
Laggard 55 1 45 103 4.5

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

* From the 2015 survey, supplementary notes are added to the question as follows. "Please fill in the number from 1 to 7. Do not include the waiting time to enter".

® About 24% of respondents plans to stay "5 hours" or "7 hours". The average is 5.0 hours.
® Male's average length of stay is 5.1 hours and female's is 4.6 hours.

The average hours of "Male age 15 to 19" is 5.5 hours and so of "female age 20to 24" is 5.0 hours.
@ In IPS category, "Innovator" stays 5.3 hours on average.
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> 4. Number of Titles Visitors Planned to Sample

For today's TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015, how many game titles do you plan to play in total?

[Numeric answer]

B Time Series Comparison

[TOKYO GAME SHOW / Overall]

n (number of
respondents)

TOKYO GAME SHOW
2015/ Overall 1,229
TOKYO GAME SHOW
2014/ Overall 1,217
TOKYO GAME SHOW 989

2013/ Overall

6 or more 4-5

o
[ |
S
Gl

19.1

16.8

18.7

19.2

60%

*
TR
35.0 1.8
13.4 156 3.0
140 151 3.1
80% 100%

B Average number of titles visitors planned to sample by gender and age/IPS

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

n (number of
respondents)

TOKYO GAME SHOW

2015/ Overall 1,229
976
3to9 4
10 to 14 52
15to 19 179
20 to 24 218
25 to 29 163
o 30 to 39 249
2| 40t049 95
g 50 or older 16
5 253
S S
S| 39 3
© | 10to 14 13
15 to 19 20
20 to 24 60
25 to 29 48
30 to 39 59
40 to 49 41
50 or older 9
Innovator 536
Early adopter 279
&L Bridge people 250
- Majority 103
Laggard 54

I o
.
Bl os
R
. s
B s
B 11
B oo

(Unit: Title)
5

TOKYO GAME SHOW TOKYO GAME SHOW
2014/ Overall 2013/ Overall
n (number of | Average n (number of | Average
respondents) (Titles) respondents) (Titles)
037 751
13 31 9| 50
69 4.2 55 4.1
157 3.4 143 3.4
176 2.9 144 2.5
161 2.8 136 2.8
237 3.1 196 3.3
101 2.7 88 3.8
23 2.9 10 2.2
260 208
1936 6 57
26 4.0 10 6.2
38 3.3 20 3.4
46 2.8 36 2.6
44 2.8 44 2.9
61 2.3 55 2.0
43 2.9 34 3.3
3 2.3 3 3.0
571 3.3
262 2.8
185 2.7
69 2.1
98 3.1

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

* From the 2015 survey, supplementary notes are added to the question as follows. "If you do not plan to play, please write “0” ".

average number of titles is 1.8.

average 2.2 titles.

@ Based on time series comparison, the ratio of "0" title increases by 19.4 points.

@ 35.0% of respondents plans to sample "0" title. "2" titles takes second place (19.1%), and the third is "1" title (16.8%). The

@ The average number of title for male is 1.9 and for female is 1.5 titles. As for IPS, Innovator plans to sample most with the
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> 5. Favorite Developer/Publisher Booths

Out of the developers/publishers that have exhibited at today's TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015,

which booth did you like the best? Please write down the name of the company. [Open-ended answer]

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]
(n=1,106) respondents

TOKYO GAME SHOW | TOKYO GAME SHOW
N e o 2014/Overall (n=1,137)| 2013/Overall (n=865)
Names of Company Booths *1 respondents respondents
persons *2
Number of Rank | Number of Rank
persons persons
1 |CAPCOM 159 218 (1) 80 (5)
2 |SEGA Games 138 169 (2) 162 (1)
3 Sony Computer Entertainment 125 101 (6) 139 2)
4 SQUARE ENIX 115 156 (3) 113 (3)
5 ' BANDAI NAMCO Entertainment 106 113 (4) 104 (4)
6 ' DMM.com 77 18 (13) 0 -
7 |Cygames 73 0 - 0 -
8 KONAMI 69 110 (5) 21 (10)
9 Electronic Arts 60 15 (15) 24 9)
10 KOEI TECMO GAMES 35 26 (8) 10 (14)
11 |Bushiroad 28 19 (11) 14 (12)
12 ' WARGAMING JAPAN 21 20 (10) (22)
13 |Supercell 20 0 - 0 -
14 Nihon Falcom (KONAMI booth) 16 24 (9) 17 (11)
15 GREE 13 42 (7) 28 (8)
ATLUS (SEGA Games booth) 13 2| (25 (29)
17 Oculus 6 12 (16) 0 -
18 |Rakuten App Market 5 0 - -
Voltage 5 7 (18) 0 -
20 GungHo Online Entertainment(TOKAIGI booth) 3 0 - 47 (6)
YouTube 3 0 - 0 -
Xperia (Smartphone Special Area) 3 0 - 0 -
MSI 3 0 - 0 -
24 |Meisei University School of Information Science 2 0 - 0 -
Mad Catz 2 2| (25) 2 (22)
FromSoftware(Sony Computer Entertainment booth) 2 3 (22) 0 -
Production I.G 2 0 - 0 -
ASOBIMO 2 2| (25 0 -

*1 When a product name is given instead of a company booth name, it is counted as an answer for the corresponding company booth.

e.g.) “MONSTER HUNTER"—"CAPCOM",“PS4"—"Sony Computer Entertainment” etc.

*2 Booths are listed if 2 or more people indicate them as their favorite.
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m Order of Preference by Gender and Age

[TOKYO GAME

SHOW 2015/ Overall]

(Unit: person)

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place 5th Place

TOKYO GAME
SHOW 2015/ CAPCOM SEGA Games Sony Computer Entertainment [SQUARE ENIX BANDAI NAMCO Ente e
Overall

(n=1,106) 125 115 106
Male CAPCOM SEGA Games Sony Computer Entertainment [SQUARE ENIX BANDAI NAMCO Ente e

888 120 116 110 86 74
3to9 CAPCOM Sony Computer Entertainment [SQUARE ENIX Meisei University School of Information Science
4 1

10 to 14 CAPCOM NNV eoR e hin=ad SQUARE ENIX

|Electronic Arts WARGAMING JAPAN

15to 19

SEGA Games

9

Sony Computer Entertainment |[CAPCOM

19 17
20 to 24 Sony Computer Entertainment [S]=€/ANEE (=5 Electronic Arts
208 29 23 22 19
25 to 29 CAPCOM SEGA Games Sony Computer Entertainment |Cygames KONAMI
18 17 16
30 to 39 SEGA Games Sony Computer Entertainment |[CAPCOM SQUARE ENIX Cygames
224 41 32 28 18
40 to 49 CAPCOM SQUARE ENIX SEGA Games Sony Computer Entertainment
80 20 7
50 or older Sony Computer Entertainment [S]=€/ANEE =5 CAPCOM KONAMI
16 4 2
Female CAPCOM D 0 A Game
218 39 29 27 22
3to9 CAPCOM
10 to 14 *1
15to 19 CAPCOM
21
20 to 24 CAPCOM SEGA Games
49 10 8
25to 29 CAPCOM SQUARE ENIX Cygames
43
30 to 39 CAPCOM SQUARE ENIX
53
40 to 49 CAPCOM SQUARE ENIX BANDAI NAMCO Entertainment DMM.com
33 5
50 or older Sony Computer Entertainment *4
8 3 1

*1: Joint 2nd place: CAPCOM, SEGA Games, Sony Computer Entertainment, SQUARE ENIX, Cygames, KONAMI

*2: Joint 5th place: SEGA Games, Cygames, Voltage

*3: Joint 5th place: SEGA Games, BANDAI NAMCO Entertainment

*4: Joint 2nd place: SQUARE ENIX, BANDAI NAMCO Entertainment, Electronic Arts, Voltage, Meisei University School of Information Science

® The best booth respondents chose is "CAPCOM" (n=159 / 1st place last year). "SEGA Games" takes 2nd place (n=138 / 2nd place last year)
and "Sony Computer Entertainment" is in 3rd place (n=125 / 6th place last year). "SQUARE ENIX" in 4th place (n=115/ 3rd place last year)
and "BANDAI NAMCO Entertainment" in 5th place (n=106/ 4th place last year) follow.

@ For both male and female, "CAPCOM" is the top ranked booth. While males choose "SEGA Games" for 2nd and "Sony Computer
Entertainment" for 3rd, female choose "BANDAI NAMCO Entertainment" for 2nd and "SQUARE ENIX" for 3rd.
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» 6. Areas Respondents Visited or Intended to Visit 0000000000

The booths at the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015 are broadly divided into the following areas. Please tell us which

of these you have been to and/or will definitely go to. [Multiple answers]

B Time Series Comparison TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall (n=1,220)
[TOKYO GAME SHOW / Overall] TOKYO GAME SHOW 2014/ Overall (n=1,252)

TOKYO GAME SHOW 2013/ Overall (n=1,132)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

84.5
84.2
84.6

General Exhibition Area (Game
Developer/Publishers Booths) (Hall 2~8)

Event Stage (Hall 1)

Family Area (Hall 1)

Game School Area (Hall 2 - 3)

Cloud / Data Center Pavilion (Hall 3)

Business Solution Area (Hall 3)

Smartphone Game Area /
Social Game Area (Hall 4 - 5)

International Pavilion 1,2/
Asia New Stars Area (Hall 4 -5+ 7)

Game Device Area (Hall 6)

Romance Simulation Game Area
(Hall 6) *1

Indie Game Area (Hall 9)

Cosplay Area (Hall 9)

Cyber Games Asia (e-SPORTS
Competition) (Hall 9) *2

Merchandise Sales Area (Hall 9 - 10)

Food Court (Hall 11) *3

*1: The Romance Simulation Games area was called the "Otome Games Corner" in TOKYO GAME SHOW 2013.

*2: The Cyber Games Asia (e-SPORTS Competition) was called the "e-SPORTS Competition
Cyber Games Asia" in TOKYO GAME SHOW 2014.
*3 Food Court was called "Food Corner"in TOKYO GAME SHOW 2013 and 2014.
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m Gender and Age

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

n (number of respondents)

General Exhibition Area (Game
Developers/Publishers Booths)
(Hall 2~8)

Event Stage (Hall 1)

Family Area (Hall 1)

Game School Area (Hall 2 - 3)

Cloud / Data Center Pavilion
(Hall 3)

Business Solution Area (Hall 3)

Smartphone Game Area /
Social Game Area (Hall 4 - 5)

International Pavilion 1,2/
Asia New Stars Area
(Hall4-5-7)

Game Device Area (Hall 6)

Romance Simulation Game Area
(Hall 6)

Indie Game Area (Hall 9)

Cosplay Area (Hall 9)

Cyber Games Asia (e-SPORTS
Competition) (Hall 9)

Merchandise Sales Area
(Hall 9 - 10)

Food Court (Hall 11)

(Unit:

%)

Gender and Age

3to9

2015/ Overall

TOKYO GAME SHOW

[ury
N
N
o
o}
[}
]
]

1

20.0

20.0

40.0

20.0

0.0

0.0

20.0

0.0

N
=

N
N

20.0

0.0

@
N

20.0

40.0

10 to 14

50

82.0

54.0

36.0

36.0

6.0

6.0

26.0

10.0

24.0

8.0

14.0

14.0

16.0

36.0

34.0

15 to 19

180

86.7

40.6

7.8

27.8

6.1

3.9

30.6

6.1

25.6

3.9

11.7

14.4

6.1

35.0

18.9

20 to 24

217

86.6

43.8

6.0

26.3

9.7

7.4

23.0

7.8

23.5

6.0

21.2

24.4

6.9

39.6

22.1

25 to 29

163

89.0

49.7

6.1

16.6

6.1

6.7

30.1

8.6

17.2

3.1

11.0

24.5

53

40.5

22.7

30 to 39

246

86.2

43.1

57

18.3

9.3

8.9

30.9

9.8

20.3

57

16.3

22.0

10.6

46.7

35.4

40 to 49

C
o
=
]
=
o
o
)

()}
8
™M
<
©
£
(0}
L
252

90 17

78.9 76.5

37.8

41.2

21.1 11.8

w
2 =
“ =}

14.4

-
=
U1

23.5

5.6 11.8

w
(o)}

5.6 11.8

© g
[N)

30.0 17.6

N
W
o)

0.0

11.1 5.9

o
N

15.6 11.8

-
=
U1

0.0

44 59 pER

O

0.0

5.6 11.8 EERW 0.0

22.2 17.6 pkwy 0.0

7.8 11.8 i 0.0

—

35.6 35.3 34 0.0

30.0 19.0

33.3

66.7

33.3

33.3

33.3

33.3

10 to 14
15 to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 39
40 to 49

14 21 57 48 60 41

71.4 85.7 89.5 89.6 76.7 75.6

21.4 38.1 35.1 33.3 30.0 22.0

143 48 53 0.0 11.7 17.1

7.1 23.8 140 6.3 11.7 9.8

0.0 53 0.0 33 49

00 35 21 1.7 49

14.3 23.8 36.8 25.0 25.0 9.8

0.0 88 4.2 1.7 49

14.3 38.1 15.8 12.5 3.3 0.0

14.3 19.0 17.5 20.8 11.7 9.8

7.1 143 158 12,5 1.7 49

7.1 143 19.3 12.5 10.0 0.0

0.0 143 7.0 2.1 33 0.0

21.4 47.6 45.6 56.3 36.7 31.7

143 9.5 19.3 29.2 21.7 7.3

50 or older

62.5

B85

25.0

0.0

12.5

12.5

12.5

25.0

25.0

B85

12.5

12.5

12.5

50.0

B85

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

@ The area respondents visited or would like to visit the most is "General Exhibition Area (Game Developers/Publishers
Booths)" at 84.5%. It is followed by "Event Stage" (41.1%), "Merchandise Sales Area" (40.3%), and "Smartphone Game
Area/ Social Game Area" (27.4%).

@ The ratio of "Event Stage" increases by 17.2 points compared with the previous year, while the "Merchandise Sales Area"
ratio decreases by 14.0 points.

@ For both male and female, "General Exhibition Area (Game Developers/Publishers Booths)" is ranked top with the highest
ratios (both over 80%). The male ratios of "Event Stage", "Game School Area", "Cosplay Area", and "Game Device Area"
are higher than those of female by about 10 points. On the other hand, "Romance Simulation Game Area" of female is
higher than male's by 10.9 points.
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P 7. Degree of Satisfaction

To what extent are you satisfied with the content of the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015? [Single answer]

B Time Series Comparison
[TOKYO GAME SHOW / Overall]

Neither Aerage
 (number of Very Somewhat _ Somewhat Very Satisfaction
respondents) tisfied tisfied satisfied nor dissatisfied | dissatisfied Score .
satisfie satisfie dissatisfied issatisfie issatisfie (points)
TOKYO GAME SHOW (
2015/ Overall 1,247 32.7 45,6 14,5 5.2 4.0
TOKYO GAME SHOW F .
2014/ Overall 1,272 37.3 1676 12,5 2.6 4.2
F 0.9
TOKYO GAME SHOW
52.5 Ly 3.2 .
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Gender and Age/ IPS
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]
(Unit: %)
Somewhat Neither Somewhat Vel huerae
nnumberof | | Very satisfied satisfied nor i Satisfaction
satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied Score
respondents) dissatisfied (points)

TOKYO GAME SHOW

1,247

2015/ Overall

984
3to9 4 50.0 25.0 25.0 0.0 0.0
10 to 14 52 57.7 26.9 13.5 0.0 1.9
15 to 19 181 54.1 35.4 6.6 2.2 1.7
20 to 24 218 35.3 50.0 7.8 6.0 0.9
25 to 29 164 30.5 47.6 14.0 5.5 2.4
o 30 to 39 250 25.6 50.8 16.0 5.2 2.4
2’ 40 to 49 97 18.6 38.1 30.9 8.2 4.1
g 50 or older 18 11.1 44.4 27.8 16.7 0.0
5 263
S 3to9 3 33.3 66.7 0.0
© 10 to 14 14 57.1 35.7 7.1 0.0 0.0
15 to 19 21 42.9 38.1 9.5 4.8 4.8
20 to 24 60 31.7 53.3 10.0 5.0 0.0
25 to 29 49 22.4 51.0 18.4 6.1 2.0
30 to 39 62 19.4 61.3 14.5 4.8 0.0
40 to 49 44 9.1 40.9 34.1 11.4 4.5
50 or older 10 30.0 30.0 40.0 0.0 0.0
Innovator 541 39.2 43.4 10.9 4.4 2.0
Early adopter 281 30.6 50.9 13.5 3.2 1.8
g Bridge people 253 30.0 46.2 15.8 6.7 1.2
Majority 108 16.7 39.8 28.7 10.2 4.6
Laggard 57 22.8 49.1 21.1 7.0 0.0

4.3
4.4
4.4
4.1
4.0
3.9
3.6
3.5

4.3
4.5
4.1
4.1
3.9
4.0
3.4
3.9

4.1
4.1
4.0
3.5
3.9

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

* Average satisfaction score was calculated by giving 5 points to “Very satisfied,” 4 points to “Somewhat satisfied,” 3 points to “Neither satisfied nor

dissatisfied” 2 points to “Somewhat dissatisfied,” and 1 point to “Very dissatisfied.”
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m Degree of Satisfaction by Number of Visits, Length of Stay, and Titles Sampled
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]
(Unit: %)

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neither satisfied nor

dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied
(points)

Somewhat dissatisfied
Average Satisfaction Score

n (number of
respondents)

TOKYO GAME SHOW 1,247 32.7 45.6 14.5 5.2 1.9 4.0
2015/ Overall ! i i i ' ' i

@ Visited 7 times or more 126 19.8 48.4 19.0 8.7 4.0 3.7
)
?_ Visited 4-6 times 134 25.4 48.5 16.4 75 2.2 3.9
)
p -
3 Visited 1-3 times 406 31.8 47.8 13.1 5.9 1.5 4.0
E
z First visit 568 38.0 43.3 13.9 3.3 1.4 4.1
7 hours 296 40.9 47.6 7.4 2.7 1.4 4.2
§ 6 hours 209 38.3 48.3 9.1 2.9 1.4 4.2
%)
Y
g 5 hours 295 32.5 47.1 13.6 4.4 2.4 4.0
2
Q 4 hours 171 28.7 42.1 21.1 7.0 1.2 3.9
3 hours or less 251 21.9 42.6 22.7 9.6 3.2 3.7
6 titles or more 52 46.2 42.3 7.7 0.0 3.8 4.3
3
g' 3-5 titles 305 39.7 46.6 10.8 1.3 1.6 4.2
&
] 1-2 titles 441 32.4 47.4 12.7 5.0 2.5 4.0
B
|_
0 titles 427 26.7 445 18.5 8.9 1.4 3.9

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.
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m Degree of Satisfaction by Areas Visited

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

General Exhibition Area (Game

Event Stage (Hall 1)

Family Area (Hall 1)

Game School Area (Hall 2 - 3)

Cloud / Data Center Pavilion
(Hall 3)

Business Solution Area (Hall 3)

Smartphone Game Area /
Social Game Area (Hall 4 - 5)

International Pavilion 1 -2/
Asia New Stars Area (Hall4 -5 -7)

Areas Visited

Game Device Area (Hall 6)

Romance Simulation Game Area
(Hall 6)

Indie Game Area (Hall 9)

Cosplay Area (Hall 9)

Cyber Games Asia (e-SPORTS
Competition) (Hall 9)

Merchandise Sales Area
(Hall 9 - 10)

Food Court (Hall 11)

n (number of
respondents)

(Unit: %)
o
2
B I
=] gl Q
3 5 8 &
& @ & S c
b5 @ © = & S
= o 5 "] R 43 —~
R 0 c v © c 3
'E; 4 © %] “— C
[t © 2 = pol 2 5
< 2 T © ©T o
- z G < &<
9] 3] 2 2 o
> £ I} Q o N
[} n £ > ©
0 ) of o
c v >
-“5 <
z

Developers/Publishers Booths) (Hall 2~8)

1,029

501

115

244

84

74

333

95

232

88

163

231

89

492

300

*There are multiple answers for Areas Visited, so the values are reference values.

32.8

37.9

38.3

41.4

32.1

37.8

39.6

28.4

37.1

34.1

35.0

39.4

44.9

34.1

36.0

46.6

46.5

34.8

42.2

47.6

40.5

44.7

52.6

45.7

50.0

49.1

45.9

43.8

47.8

42.7

13.3

11.4

13.1

13.5

11.4

8.0

9.8

10.8

6.7

12.2

16.7

5.3

3.0

3.5

3.7

2.4

2.7

3.0

6.3

4.3

5.7

4.9

2.2

2.2

4.7

3.0

1.9

1.2

3.5

1.6

4.8

5.4

1.2

3.2

1.7

2.3

1.2

1.7

2.2

1.2

1.7

»
o

4.0

4.2

4.0

4.2

4.0

4.0

4.2

4.0

4.1

4.1

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.1

4.1

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

@ 32.7% of respondents says "Very satisfied" with TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015. With the respondents who say "Somewhat

satisfied" (45.6%), 78.3% respondents are satisfied in total. The average rate is 4.0 points.

® Over 50% of males in age of 10 to 19 says "Very satisfied", which is a higher ratio compare to other segments.

@ Innovator of IPS says "Very satisfied" at 39.2%. The average satisfaction rate of Innovator is 4.1 points.
® The more respondents stay long, the more likely they are satisfied. The average satisfaction rate for those who stay

"More than 6 hours" is 4.2 points.

® The more titles respondents sample, the more satisfaction they have. The average rate among those who sampled

"6 titles or more " is 4.3 points.
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P 8. Intention to Visit Again

Will you come to the next TOKYO GAME SHOW? [Single answer]

B Time Series Comparison
[TOKYO GAME SHOW / Overall]

n (number of
respondents)

TOKYO GAME SHOW

2015/ Overall 1,246
TOKYO GAME SHOW

2014/ Overall 1,274
TOKYO GAME SHOW 1,122

2013/ Overall

0%

B Gender and Age/ IPS
[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

n (number of
respondents)

v, c . Not sure I Average
es, ) annot sa ) i
i Yes,ifIcan Y really want | No, T will not Intention
definitely either way Score
to (points)
-
42.7 3547 13,7 4.2
13
49.7 33.4 iy 4.3
16
20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
(Unit: %)
c Average
annot sa Not sure I ;
Yes, definitely| Yes, if I can ) 4 No, I will not Intention
either way | really want to Score
(points)

TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/

Overall
Male
3to9 4
10 to 14 53
15to 19 181
20 to 24 218
25 to 29 163
30 to 39 250
jfé’ 40 to 49 96
g 50 or older 18
3 263
é 3t09 3
10 to 14 14
15 to 19 21
20 to 24 60
25 to 29 49
30 to 39 62
40 to 49 44
50 or older 10
Innovator 539
Early adopter 282
&L Bridge people 253
a Majority 108
Laggard 57

25.0
56.6
58.0
43.1
38.7
46.8
36.5
16.7

33.3
57.1
47.6
43.3
30.6
21.0
18.2
30.0

58.1
34.8
33.2
19.4
24.6

50.0 0.0 25.0 0.0
28.3 11.3 1.9 1.9
32.0 9.4 0.0 0.6
37.2 17.0 2.8 0.0
39.9 17.2 2.5 1.8
32.0 18.0 2.8 0.4
31.3 28.1 1.0 3.1
33.3 50.0 0.0 0.0
33.3 33.3 0.0 0.0
35.7 7.1 0.0 0.0
23.8 19.0 9.5 0.0
36.7 20.0 0.0 0.0
42.9 20.4 2.0 4.1
58.1 17.7 1.6 1.6
34.1 47.7 0.0 0.0
30.0 40.0 0.0 0.0
29.3 10.9 0.9 0.7
47.2 15.2 1.4 1.4
36.4 27.3 2.8 0.4
37.0 36.1 5.6 1.9
33.3 38.6 1.8 1.8

> I IETE IR I NCC

3.8
4.4
4.5
4.2
4.1
4.2
4.0
3.7

4.0
4.5
4.1
4.2
3.9
4.0
3.7
3.9

4.4
4.1
4.0
3.7
3.8

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

*Average intention score was calculated by giving 5 points to “Yes, definitely,” 4 points to “Yes, if I can,” 3 points to “Cannot say either way,” 2 points to

“Not sure I really want to,” and 1 point to “No, I will not.

55

*



m Intention to Visit the Next TOKYO GAME SHOW by Number of Visits, Length of
Stay, Titles Sampled, and Degree of Satisfaction regarding Visit

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall]

Number of Visits

Length of Stay

Titles Sampled

Degree of Satisfaction

regarding Visit

Visited 7 times or more

Visited 4-6 times

Visited 1-3 times

First visit

7 hours

6 hours

5 hours

4 hours

3 hours or less

6 titles or more

3-5 titles

1-2 titles

0 titles

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

n (number of
respondents)

(Unit: %)
> 8 o
> E © = v
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s} c o
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o R - € 9
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126

135

404

568

295

209

296

170

251

52

306

440

426

408

568

180

65

24

61.1

51.9

44.6

35.4

45.9

41.9

40.0

22.3

58.5

43.4

29.6

79.2

30.8

12.2

10.8

16.7

56

27.8

33.3

34.9

38.7

29.8

38.3

39.5

33.5

37.5

28.8

29.1

35.0

42.0

18.4

53.0

26.7

27.7

12.5

10.3

13.3

17.6

22.7

7.8

15.3

16.2

22.9

33.1

9.6

10.5

20.2

23.0

2.5

15.3

55.6

44.6

29.2

0.0

1.5

1.7

2.5

1.0

0.0

1.4

3.5

4.4

0.0

1.3

0.7

4.0

0.0

0.9

5.6

12.3

4.2

0.8

0.0

1.2

0.7

0.0

0.5

1.0

0.0

2.8

0.0

0.7

0.7

1.4

0.0

0.0

0.0

4.6

37.5

»
)

4.5

4.4

4.2

4.1

4.5

4.3

4.2

4.1

3.7

4.5

4.4

4.2

3.9

4.8

4.1

3.5

3.3

2.7

*Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.



B Intention to Visit Next TOKYO GAME SHOW by Areas Visited

[TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall] (Unit: %)
b 5
-
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© < © — c 9
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c n g
(] +J
o >
n (number of © =2 <
respondents)

TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015/ Overall 1,246

=
[N)

G | Exhibition A G
eneral Exhibition Area (Game 1,028 445 353 175 20 0.7 4.2
Developers/Publishers Booths) (Hall 2~8)
Event Stage (Hall 1) 499 48.3 35.9 14.2 1.2 0.4 4.3
Family Area (Hall 1) 116 48.3 27.6 19.8 4.3 0.0 4.2
Game School Area (Hall 2 - 3) 243 54.7 29.6 14.8 0.8 0.0 4.4
Cloud / Data Center Pavilion
84 51.2 27.4 17.9 1.2 2.4 4.2
(Hall 3)
Business Solution Area (Hall 3) 74 51.4 27.0 18.9 1.4 1.4 4.3
Smartphone Game Area /
o . 333 49.8 36.6 12.0 1.2 0.3 4.3
o Social Game Area (Hall 4 - 5)
=
2 International Pavilion 1 - 2/Asia New
> 94 44.7 38.3 16.0 1.1 0.0 4.3
o] Stars Area (Hall 4«5 -7)
Q
< Game Device Area (Hall 6) 231 53.7 28.1 16.0 1.3 0.9 4.3
Romance Simulation Game Area
88 46.6 34.1 18.2 1.1 0.0 4.3
(Hall 6)
Indie Game Area (Hall 9) 162 56.2 28.4 154 0.0 0.0 4.4
Cosplay Area (Hall 9) 230 53.0 30.4 13.5 2.6 0.4 4.3
Cyber Games Asia (e-SPORTS
. 89 55.1 32.6 10.1 2.2 0.0 4.4
Competition) (Hall 9)
Merchandise Sales Area
492 49.6 36.2 12.0 2.0 0.2 4.3
(Hall 9 - 10)
Food Court (Hall 11) 301 47.8 32.9 15.6 3.0 0.7 4.2
*There are multiple answers for Areas Visited, so the values are reference values. *Darker shading indicates a higher ratio.

@ 42.7% of respondents "Definitely" would like to visit next TOKYO GAME SHOW and 35.7% says "Yes, if | can". In total 78.4% of them
shows intention to visit next year. The average rate for visiting intention is 4.2 points.

@ Over 50% of males in age of 10 to 19 says "Definitely will come", which is a higher ratio compare to other segments.

®58.1% of "Innovator" in IPS category says "Definitely will come". The innovator's average rate is 4.4 points.

@ The more respondents stay long, the more likely they want to visit again. The average rate of intention to visit among those who stay
"7 hours" is 4.5 points.

® The more titles respondents sample, the more they want to visit again. The average rate given by those who sampled "6 titles or more "
is 4.5 points.

@ Respondents with higher satisfaction tend to have stronger intentions to visit again. The average rate of intention given by respondents
who were very satisfied is 4.8 points.
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Appendix:
Questionnaire

TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015 Visitors Survey Questionnaire

Office Use Only A Office Use Only B
[For all respondents] 1. Hall 1 1.10:00- 4.13:00- 7.16:00~
_ . ‘ _ 2.Hall 3 2.11:00- 5.14:00-
Q1 Please inform us of your (1) gender; (2) age; and (3) the prefecture in which you live. 3 Hall 6 3.12:00- 6.15:00
; 2
(1) What is your gender? (2)H°W,, old (8) Which prefecture do you live in? (Please select one)
(Please select one) are you?
1 Mae 2 Fomal vears | 1 Tokyo 3 Saitama Prefecture 5 Others
e emaie old [ 2 Chiba Prefecture 4 Kanagawa Prefecture  ( )

[For all respondents]

Q2 What is your occupation? If you are a student, what is your level of education? (Please select one)

1 Kindergarten 5
2 Elementary/ Junior high school 6
3 High school 7
4 University 8

Other education level 9  Part-time/temporary worker
Company employee/ Public worker 10 Housewife/househusband
Company executive 11 Unemployed

Self-employed /Freelance/specialist 12 Others

Bl Questions about video games

| Please note that “video games” refers to games that are played on the consoles shown below in Q3.

[For all respondents]

Q3(a) Please select all video game consoles that you have in your home. (Please select all that apply)

1 Wi 4  Nintendo 3DS/ 7 PSP(PlayStation Portable) 9  Xbox 360
2 wiu New Nintendo 3DS (including PSP go) 10 Xbox One
3 Nintendo DS (including LL) 8 PlayStation Vita 11 None of the above
(including Lite/DSi/LL) 5 PlayStation 3 (including PS TV)
6 PlayStation 4

[Only those who chose 1 to 10 in Q3a (those who have any video game consoles listed above.]
Q3 (b)Please select all video game consoles that you personally own in your home. (Please select all that apply)

1 Wi

2 Wi U

3 Nintendo DS
(including Lite/DSi/LL) S

6

4 Nintendo 3DS/
New Nintendo 3DS
(including LL)
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 4

7 9  Xbox 360

10 Xbox One

PSP(PlayStation Portable)
(including PSP go)

8 PlayStation Vita
(including PS TV)

11 None of the above

[For all respondents]

Q3 (c)Please select all video game consoles that you play games on. (Please select all that apply)

1 Wii
2 WiiU
3 Nintendo DS
(including Lite/DSi/LL) 5

6

4 Nintendo 3DS/
New Nintendo 3DS
(including LL)
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 4

7 9 Xbox 360

10 Xbox One

PSP(PlayStation Portable)
(including PSP go)

8 PlayStation Vita
(including PS TV)

11 None of the above

[For all respondents]

Q3 (d)Please select all video game consoles that you (or a co-resident) plan to purchase for your home.
(Please select all that apply)

1 Wi

2 WiU

3 Nintendo DS
(including Lite/DSi/LL) 9

6

4 Nintendo 3DS/
New Nintendo 3DS
(including LL)
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 4

9  Xbox 360
10 Xbox One

7 PSP(PlayStation Portable)
(including PSP go)

8 PlayStation Vita
(including PS TV)

11 None of the above

[For all respondents]

Q4 Do you ever play games on video game consoles as shown in Q3? (Please select one)

1 Play regularly

3 Tried it about once or twice

2 Usedto play often, but seldom play nowadays

4 Have never played even once

> Goto Q10 on

page 3

[Those who chose “play regularly” in Q4]

Q5 Please select the answer that best describes your video game play habit. (Please select one)

1 Have been playing regularly (for one year or more)
2 Have started playing again (having not played for one year or more)
3 Have started playing in the past twelve months (having never played before)
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[Those who chose “play regularly” in Q4]

Q6 How many days do you play video games each week (or month) ? (Please select one)

1 Almost everyday 3 2 to 3days a week
2 4 to 5 days a week 4 1 day a week

2 to 3 days a month
Less than 1 day a month

[Those who chose “play regularly” in Q4]

Q7 How many video game software did you purchase in the last 12 months?

Please select your answer for each of the following types of software.

*Packaged software refers to game software (in a physical package) purchased in stores or by mail order.

*Software downloads refer to game software purchased on and downloaded to a video game consoles.

They also include purchased download cards or codes from stores.

[« o)
g
- < g
S 21 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 § 11 <
= o
= o ~
(Please select one for each) [© -
New packaged software purchased in the last 12 months
a) For Wii —-|l0i1i2i31}4 71819 i10i111}12
b) For Wii U —-|l0i1i2:i3:4 7 i8i9i10i11} 12
¢) For Nintendo DS — | 0 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10: 11 ¢ 12
d) For Nintendo 3DS — | 0 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10: 11 ¢ 12
e) For PlayStation 3 —-|l0i1i2i31i4 788419 11011112
f) For PlayStation 4 — | 0 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10¢ 11 ¢ 12
g) For PSP (PlayStation Portable) i 0 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 ¢ 11 ¢ 12
h) For PlayStation Vita —-|l0i1i2:i{3:4 7 819 110111} 12
i) For Xbox 360 — | 0 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10: 11 ¢ 12
]) For Xbox One — | 0 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 ¢ 11 ¢ 12
Paid software downloads purchased in the last 12 months
Purchased on Nintendo eShop
k) (Wii, Wii U, DS, 3DS) — | 0 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 104 11§ 12
Purchased on PlayStation Store
D (PS3, PS4, PSP, PS Vita) — |0 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 107411 ¢ 12
Purchased on Xbox Live Marketplace
M) (Xbox 360, Xbox One) —-l0i1i2i3i4 71819 i10i11}12

[Those who chose “play regularly” in Q4]

Q8 Have you purchased any additional downloadable content on online shops provided by each video game console in the

last 12 months? (Please select one)

*Additional content refers to items, stages, scenarios, or music that can be added to your video games.

*Online shops refer to Nintendo eShop, Wii Shop Channel, PlayStation Store, and Xbox Live Marketplace, etc.

1 VYes, purchased by download 2 No, did not purchase by download

[Those who chose “play regularly” in Q4]

Q9 Which of the following video game genres do you like? (Please select all that apply)

1 Role-playing 11 Shooting

2 Nurturing simulation 12 First person shooter

3 Strategic simulation/Strategy 13 Sports

4 Love simulation 14 Racing

5 Adventure 15 Puzzle/quiz

6 Action 16 Card battle games

7 Survival horror 17 Board games

8 Rhythm-action 18 Variety/Party games

9 Sound novels 19 Strategic table games
10 Fighting competition 20 Gambling—type table games

21
22

23
24
25
26
27

Instrumental simulator

Massive multiplayer online role
playing games

Battle-type network games
Study/Learning/Training
Communication

Fortune telling

Do not like any of the above genres

i2i
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B Questions about PC games
[For all respondents]

Q10 Do you ever play games on PC? (Please select one)

ArWNPEF

Play regularly
Used to play often, but seldom play nowadays
Tried it about once or twice

» Goto Q13

Have never played even once

[Those who chose “play regularly” in Q10 (a person who plays PC games regularly)]

Q11 Please choose the type(s) of PC games that you have played in the last 12 months. (Please select all that apply)

~NOoOOR~AWNEF

Packaged game software purchased in stores or via mail order

Paid game downloads
Games with monthly payment

Free games but in—game items are required to purchase

Completely free games
Other games (specify:
Do not know/ do not remember

[Those who chose “Free games but in—game items are required to purchase” in Q11.]

Q12 In the last 12 months, have you purchased in—game items for free PC games which charge you for those items ?

(Please select one)

1

Yes

No

B Questions about smartphone/tablet games
[For all respondents]

Q13 Do you ever play games on smartphone/tablet? (Please select one)

1

2
3
4

Play regularly
Used to play often, but seldom play nowadays
Tried it about once or twice

»Go to Q16 on next page

Have never played even once

[Those who chose “play regularly” in Q13 (a person who plays games on smartphone/tablet regularly)]
Q14 Please choose the type(s) of smartphone/tablet games that you have played in the last 12 months.

(Please select all that apply)

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10

[Games as applications (gaming apps)]

Paid games
Games with monthly payment

Free games but in—game items are required to purchase

Completely free games

[Games simply using browser (¥)]

Paid games
Games with monthly payment

Free games but in—game items are required to purchase

Completely free games

Other games (specify:
Do not know/ do not remember

*Games that you can play simply by
accessing a website without the

installation of special software.

[Those who chose [3] or [7] in Q14 (Free games but in—game items are required to purchase)]

Q15 In the last 12 months, have you purchased in—game items for free smartphone/tablet games which charge you for

those items? (Please select one)

1 VYes

No
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B Questions about mobile phone games
[For all respondents]

Q16 Do you ever play games on mobile phone? (Please select one)

1 Play regularly
Used to play often, but seldom play nowadays

Goto Q19

2
3 Tried it about once or twice >
4

Have never played even once

[Those who chose “play regularly” in Q16 (a person who plays games on mobile phone regularly)]
Q17 Please choose the type(s) of mobile phone games that you have played in the last 12 months.

(Please select all that apply)

4 Completely free games
5  Other games (specify: )
6 Do not know/ do not remember

1 Paid games
2  Games with monthly payment
3 Free games but in—game items are required to purchase

[Those who chose [3] in Q17 (Free games but in—-game items are required to purchase)]
Q18 In the last 12 months, have you purchased in—game items for free mobile phone games which charge you for those

items? (Please select one)

1 VYes 2 No

B Questions about arcade games
[For all respondents]
Q19 Do you ever play arcade games? (Please select one)

1 Play regularly 3 Tried it about once or twice

2 Used to play often, but seldom play nowadays 4 Have never played even once

B Questions about games overall
[For all respondents]
Q20 How much would you like to play games on/at the following platforms/place? (Please select one for each)

61

Will play if
Definitely interesting Not sure I Do not want
want to play games are particularly to play at
games available want to all
(Please select one for each) for me
a) Video game consoles — 1 2 3 4
b) PC o 1 2 3 4
¢)  Smartphone/tablet - 1 2 3 4
d)  Mobile phone - 1 2 3 4
e) Arcade - 1 2 3 4
[For all respondents]
Q21 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (Please select one for each)
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
(Please select one for each) agree agree disagree disagree

I often feel that the games that catch
a) my eye become very popular later on - 1 2 3 4

| proactively search out the latest
b) game-related information - 1 2 3 4

[ am very discerning when it comes to
c) choosing game software - 1 2 3 4

[ spend most of my free time playing
d) video games - 1 2 3 4
e) 1Ilove video games - 1 2 3 4

[ proactively tell others about
f) game-related information and issues - 1 2 3 4

— 4i




B Questions about the TOKYO GAME SHOW

[For all respondents]
Q22 (1)How did you find out about the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015? (Please select all that apply)

1 Television 7 Station poster 13 Information displayed on game
2 Radio 8 Friend/acquaintance/family member screens (including banners)
3 Newspaper 9 CESA’s official website/SNS 14 In SC}_1001 S
4  Game magazine 10 Website/SNS of TOKYO GAME SHOW 15 Received an invitation
5 Magazines other Exhibitor 16  Because it’s an annual event
than game magazine 11 News website/SNS 17  Others
6 Store poster/flier 12 Other website/SNS (specify: )
(2) The TOKYO GAME SHOW has been held 24 times (summer 1996, spring and autumn 1997-2001,
autumn 2002-2014). How many times have you been this show so far? (Please select one)
1 < ) times 2  Thisis my first time
(3)For today's TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015,
how many hours do you plan to stay in total? .
(Please fill in the number from 1to 7) Approximately Hour(s)
*Do not include the waiting time to enter
(4)For today's TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015,
how many game titles do you plan to play in total? ) .
*If you do not plan to play, please write “0”. Approximately Title(s)
(5) Out of the developers/publishers that have exhibited Name of a developer/publisher
at today’s TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015, which booth did
you like the best? Please write down the name of ’
the company. (Please choose one)
*If you have just arrived, please write down the name of the exhibiting company you would like to go most.
(6) The booths at the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015 are broadly divided into the following areas. Please tell us which
of these you have been to and/or will definitely goto. (Please select all that apply)
1 General Exhibition Area (Game Developers/Publishers Booths) (Hall 2~8)
2 Event Stage (Hall 1)
3 Family Area (Hall 1)
4 Game School Area (Hall 2-3)
5 Cloud / Data Center Pavilion (Hall 3)
6 Business Solution Area (Hall 3)
7 Smartphone Game Area / Social Game Area (Hall 4+5)
8 International Pavilion 1,2 / Asia New Stars Area (Hall 4:5-7)
9 Game Device Area (Hall 6)
10 Romance Simulation Game Area (Hall 6)
11 Indie Game Area (Hall 9)
12 Cosplay Area (Hall 9)
13 Cyber Games Asia Area (e-SPORTS Competitions) (Hall 9)
14 Merchandise Sales Area (Hall 9:10)
15 Food Court (Hall 11)
(7) To what extent are you satisfied with the content of the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2015? (Please select one)
Vi tisfied S hat dissatisfied
1 ery satistie ) 3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 4 omew. 4 .1ssa ishe
2  Somewhat satisfied 5  Very dissatisfied
(8) Will you come to the next year's TOKYO GAME SHOW? (Please select one)
1 Yes, definitely 3 Camnot ther w 4 Not sure I really want to
2 Yes, ifl can Annot say eitherway 5 No, I will not
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[For all respondents]
Q23 Which of the following events have you been to other than the TOKYO GAME SHOW? (Please select all that apply)

*Do not include online participations.

1 Comic Market 6 Wonder Festival

2 JUMP FESTA 7 Japan Amusement Expo

3 Niconico Chokaigi /Tokaigi 8 Anime Japan

4 Next-generation World Hobby Fair 9 Others (Please specify: )
5 CharaHobby C3 X HOBBY 10  None of the above

Thank you for your cooperation.
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Appendix : Location of questionnaire booths

Hall 7

En
un

CHENGDU TINMAN TECHNOLOGY

WARGAMING
KONAMI
JAPAN
International Pavilion 2
Lounge 4Gamer.net DeNA
AMAZON JAPAN
IDC/GAMES — —
EIZO/MSI/ / —_—
SteelSeries | FLYHIG TeamSpeak
WORKS .
X.D.NETWORK | Ambition Production I.G
rance . . Genertec International Advertising
. Lobi Chat &Game Community  ggypibition/
tll llam CH:NG‘DS”KOO TECH/

YouTube

Bushiroad

T-Rex Lab

SEKAI PROJECT v3 ; E

KOEI TECMO
GAMES

Fujian Aiwan Network Technology/Fujian More Games Network Technology/
Fujiandaiei Network Technology & Culture/Fuzhou CSFC Internet Technology/
Fuzhou Development District Fu Tun Xin Chen Capital/Fuzhou Mimo marketing

planning/Fuzhou pen culture media

.

L]

Sony Computer

Entertainment

SEGA Games

Romance
Simulation
Game Area

KOBOJO

Game Device Area

Smartphone Game Area

/Social Game Area

BANDAI NAMCO
Entertainment

SQUARE ENIX |

N,
PIGMY STUDIO ?‘TL‘

Asia New Stars Area

Monster Energy

ANGOK SOFTWARE

Mobile Phone Charge Area

Powered by NTT DOCOMO

|— CESA Reports Shop
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Hall 1

| FAMITSU
TGS-net NOC
(Network Operation Center)
Cygames DMM.com GREE
TOKAIGI
Event Stage
Japan
Smartphone Game Area Gafme Awards Game School Area
/Social Game Area Business Solution *
| Entrance From 1lam
Area |
Questionnaire booth @
Questionnaire booth @
Cloud/Date Center Pavilion \_
* Family Area
Oculus —
CAPCOM ELECTRONIC Supercell
ARTS
DENGEKI| ASOBIMO

International Pavilion 1

SINGAPORE GAMEBOX/Bridged/Daylight Studios/Delta Duck Studios/
Gattai Games/Gentlebros Games/Gtoken/Happy Lab/PD Design/Qixen-p Design/
Redhare Nano ingload

City of Sendai/Business Oulu(Finland)

Jumbon/Kaamos Games/Meizi Games/
Refreshment Corner Oulu Game Lab(Oulu University of Applied Science)/Quantum Shake/Spinfy

Entrance To Family Area

m Hall 10 Hall 11

Dressing Room

Tokyo Otaku
Mode Live
Stream Hut Grand Lottery

Cyber Games Asia Area

TGS OFFICIAL

Cosplay Area

GOODS SHOP

Cosplay Area

Museum of Computer
Entertainment History

Food Court
. Merchandise Sales Area
Indie Game Area
Smartphone Accessory Collection 2015
Entrance
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